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k:.-1.dc. '\ ~ 
for being a loyal UBuck customer. 

We consider all our dealers and consumers to be part of our family. A family 

that is now 110 years old thanks to you! Hoyt Buck, my grandfather and CJ's great­
grandfather, founded this company on a simple premise: To make a better knife. 
Our longtime, best selling knives reflect that tradition. We also recognize the 

importance of keeping pace with changing times. As we look to the future, you can 

be assured that the same attention to quality, performance and craftsmanship will 

continue. Since our own name is on the knife, it is very personal to us to make sure 

you are receiving a great tool. By listening to the needs of our customers, we ensure 

that every product is crafted to fit their unique needs. Whether it be hunting, fishing, 
hik ing , camping , or just everyday tasks you will find a Buck knife perfect for the 

job at hand . 

CJ and I travel the country often and we love meeting you and hearing your 

knife stories. When someone pulls out a knife with the blade sharpened to 

almost nothing, the handle dinged from years of use and we see your face 

light up at the memory of the first time you used your knife , we can always tell your 

knife has been your friend and we are proud to have provided that for you. 

We will enjoy sharing our 11Dth Anniversary with you and plan to continue 
bringing you the innovative products you want and need for years to come. 

Buck Knives Chairman 



NEW 

'= 2t_ Haley Heath ErgoHunter Adrenaline• Serles 

Finally a set of knives designed for females and endorsed 
by one of the best female hunters out there! Haley Heath 
knows hunting and collaborated with Buck engineer\ lo 
prO\lde a line of knives specific to female field needs 
and preferences. The ErgoHunler Adrenaline Series 
has added safety features buih each handJc and blade. 
The knives are designed for smaller bands while sull 
providing a comfort le>el that eliminates hand fatigue. 
See pages 8-9 for more info. 

'f =,,, 941 Trave1Mate11 Kit 

- ErgoHunter csm (Compact Skinner) Serles 
Our ErgoHunter" line is well kno11n for being comfortable 
and effective. The CS Series ofTen. an alternative to our 
larger sk.innen. for those who prefer a more compact design. 
Built" ith the same full tang, sturdy design. these knives 
promise ma:umum field performance through our patented 
ergonomic handles and high quality skinner blades. 
See page 10 for more info. 

The perfect portable tool for preparing food while c111np1ng, 
picnicking. road tripping. RVing. tailgating or rcla;1.mg an)'\1 here m 
the outdoors. The flexible blade allows you lo e~ily spread peanut 
butter, cream cheese, jelly or any other condiment. It is multi-purpose 
in the fact that it is a lso sturdy enough for slicing bread, cheese. veggies or 
snack meats and can a lso sen e as a spatula. The Trn1clMate Kit comes 
11 ith an anumicrobial injecuon molded sheath that ~afely and securely stores 
the spreader between uses. The spreader and sheath ore dishwasher safe and 
the sheath's antimicrobial additive help~ prevent bacteria growth. The sheath also 
features a multi-functional stainless steel fork with an integrated bottle opener 
and can opener for all your food prep needs. No need to pack a lot of utensils, 
thi~ one does it all! 
Sec page 38 for more info. 

$ 065 Buck/Hood Punkm 

Designed to be an outdoorfsun•ival/adventun: knife, the Punk can handle even the 
most rugged and tough conditions. Based on Ron Hood's design and built 10 Buck's 
quality standards. the Punk helps ensure sun I\ al in extreme conditions. It is easily 
carried in a hea\ y-duty nylon sheath, and extreme enough for any hard core task. The 
full tang blade and secure yet comfortable M1carta handle is built" ith our Shock 
\.fitigation System (SMS) to reduce shock and wasted energy during use. The Punk 
comes with a heavy duty M.0.L.L.E. compatible nylon sheath with storage pouch. 
See page 44 for more info. 
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680 TDPSlll/Buck CSAR-T111 Lialsan111 

Designed as a lightweight carry knife or tool for when your primary knife cannot 
be used, the Liaison" can be the difference in any situation. The TOPS.,/Buck 
CSAR-"f& Liaison• is a discreet lightweight carry knife that is rugged enough to get 
you through any situation. The skeletal design and Kydext sheath make it easy to 
carry and access. The Zirblasts finish gives it a valuable non-reflective quality. while 
tbe handle has the hex hole compatible with the Hex Tool !Gt that works with all the 
TOPS11/Buck CSAR-T knives. 
See page 40 for more info. 

• 847, 845 Vantage® Farce 
New this year are military models in Desert Tan. Marine OD Green 
and A-TACS" Camo! The Vantage Force blade flipper allows a very 
fast and smooth one hand opening. Using an oversized liner lock 
and stainless steel frame provides ultimate strength and durability. 
When faced with a critical situation, the Vantage" Force is prepared 
to protect in a moments notice. 
See pages 42-43 for more info. 

• 2% New EdgeTekl!l Sharpening Line! 
Introducing a brand new line of Buck sha11>eners! 
This line includes a variety of sharpeners with 
100% diamond coated surfaces to pul the edge 
back on any knife. Our lightweight and compact 
FlipStik's' are great for on the go. The longer 
Sharpening Steels are good for cutlery and can 
be packed around easily in the field. We've also 
included new pocket stones and bench stones in 
various grits Lo cover everyone·s needs. 
See pages 60-61 for more info. 

770 FlashPaint LEl!l 

The FlashPoint Law Enforcement utilizes Buck's SafeSpin" 
and SUR-Loe~ technology, which locks open and closed 
and can easily and quickly be rotated open, even with 
glm es on. The light weight aluminum handle is concourcd 
for a secure grip and includes rubber inlays for added security. 
The Titanium coated 420HC blade is non-reflective and heavy-duty, 
offered with partial serrated or standard blade. As a bonus, this knife 
incorporates into the handle a carabiner clip for easy attachment. 
See page 45 for more info. 

753 Redpolnt Rescuelll 

During a crisis. the Redpoint Resclle., has the features necessary to 
help save lives. It comes equipped with a Titanium coated, panially 
serrated blade, Buck's SafeSpin and SUR-Lock• opening cechnology 
for safe and easy deployment and a rubberized handle for a sure grip in 
any type of weather. Furthermore, che 753's handle end has a built m 
glass breaker (for lempered glass) and a seat belt cutter. The compact size 
and deep carry pocket clip makes it easily accessible. 
See page 45 for more info. 



It is no accident that we've been around for 110 years. We know knives, we know your needs and we know 
quality. Our roots are in the outdoors and this is where they will remain. At Buck our motivation is simple: 
Make a product that does the job it's supposed to do, make it last so we can guarantee it for life, and try to 
make everything we do better each year. From the days in 1902, when a young apprentice blacksmith Hoyt 
Buck began experimenting with tempering metal to sharpen farming equipment to now with our industry 
famous Paul Bos beat treating system, Buck has been dedicated to providing the best quality USA made 
products in the marketplace. 

With 110 years of experience behind us, it's no wonder we are a market leader in edge retention thanks to 
our steel selections and cryogenic heat treat process, pioneered by Blade Magazine Cutlery Hall of Fame0 

• recipient, Paul Bos, whose heat treating system bas proven to be the best in the business. Each blade is 
tempered to the appropriate Rockwell Hardness through our heating, freezing and reheating system. This 
process is the foundation and success of each knife we create. It gives you longer edge life, ease of resharpening 
and a blade that will not fail you. Each blade is then put through a rigorous quality performance test to ensure 
you are getting the level of product you have come to expect from us. 

The type of steel used for our blades is very important to the function of each knife. Please see our steel chart 
below to determine which steel is best for intended use. 

Supreme combination of edge retention, ductility, hardness, toughness, wear resistance, 
and corrosion resistance. For optimal performance, we harden to a standard Re 59-61. 

Excellent edge retention, great corrosion resistance and for heavy cutting applications. 
For best performance, we harden to a standard Re 59-61. 

Supreme corrosion resistance with great ductility and strength for wear resistance and 
durability. For best performance, we harden to a standard Re 58-60. 

Great edge retention and hardness for wear resistance and strength. For best performance, 
we harden to a standard Re 58-60. 

Our standard steel, with great edge retention and corrosion resistance. This industry 
standard is easily resharpened. For best performance, we harden to a standard Re 58. 

Jq\)f C)lJS l~C)llUlTEil lf1lllllilN'l'Y 
At Buck, we guarantee our knives for life because 
we believe in the integrity of our products. 
It was the philosophy of our founder, Hoyt Buck, who pioneered our 
Forever Warranty and we continue to pass it down with each generation, 
Hoyt recognized what Buck knives have to offer and was committed to 
making them Last. We guarantee our knives for life because we believe in 
the integrity of our products. Complete warranty information is on our ~o:~i:itMH~ 
website at www.buckknives.com 

FOREVER FDR EVER 

http://www.buckknlves.com


You are important to us and we strive to provide you with a knife to meet your s1;1ecific needs -
from serving our country to skinning an elk to opening a box, Buck has the right knif~ 

We divide our products into three main categories: 

OUTDOOR: The knives in this category have the rugged durability and no-nonsense 
functionality that defines this way oflife. Designed for unquestionable reliability under extreme 
use, these knives are made for the hunter, angler, hiker, camper and anyone else whose outdoor 
experience might depend upon them. This category covers Hunting, Fishing, Camping!Hiking 
and Survival/Tactical. 

EVERYDAY: People who carry a knife everyday do so for one very important reason -
because they use it everyday. The knives they carry must be as reliable as they are functional, 
designed to perform effortlessly in whatever lifestyle they are a part of. 

LEGACY: For discriminating collectors, knives are as much about aesthetics as they are 
about functionality. From knives that are a tribute to historical American heroes to ones that 
represent the most significant innovations in a time-honored craft, Legacy knives are made with 
a craftsmanship and commitment to quality that elevate them from functional blades to 
exceptional works of art, and are often passed down through generations. We have created another 
catalog dedicated entirely to our Legacy collection. Make sure to browse this catalog, it is 
sure to make an impression. 

lllJCl{ 11 s l1ll{)DIJ(~'I, 1 .. 1~1r1~1 .. s 
Assigning our knives to categories is helpful in guiding your customers to the right kind of knife for their 
needs. At the same time we recognize that consumers are tightening budgets, so we break them down into 
choices by price point. It's as simple as "good-better-best," with great value at every level. 

GOOD 

SELECT LEVEL: 
Our Select Level offers 
reliable products at an 
unsurpassed value. Quality 
materials and innovative 
Buck designs create practical 
knives and tools that deliver 
affordable excellence. De­
signed in the USA. Built in 
the USA or imported. 

~ 
AVID 
U VH 

AVID LEVEL: 

BETTER 

Dependability is at the heart of 
everything that is Buck. Our loyal­
ists expect no-nonsense practical­
ity, and our Avid Level knives 
define this characteristic. Designed 
for functionality and crafted from 
high quality materials, these knives 
deliver consistent reliability under 
rigorous use. Designed and hand 
crafted in the USA 

BEST 
, tO LEV EL 

PRO LEVEL: 
Taking a century's worth of knife . 
craftsmanship to an unprecedented level/. 
our Pro Level knives are designed and 
crafted to be used in the most demanding 
situations. Premium materials and revo- ·· 
lutionary designs are combined with the .. 
highest quality American craftsmanship. 
The result is a superior knife that discern­
ing users can rely on in any situation. 
Designed and band crafted in the USA, 
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IN'fRODUCING 'fHE 

111\Ll~Y llEA'l'll EllG()DlJN'l'ER 0 

ADRENALINE SEillES 
Eight new knives designed to respond to high levels of excitement In the hunting experience! Haley 
knows hunting and all her years of experience have given her an expert perspective on what gear a 
woman needs in the f ield . The ErgoHunter Adrenalinel!I Series offers top performance in the most 
demanding and extreme hunting situations. 

When collaborating with Haley regarding a line of female specific hunting knives, she revealed her 
favorite hunting knives are Buck's ErgoHunterslD, in which she'd like to see that line redesigned for the 

female touch. With a modified handle designed to fit in smaller hands, re-curved design for a safer grip and a finger guard 
at the bottom of the blade, Buck has provided just the knife Haley trusts to serve her skinning needs. For even more control, 
these knives have a machined checkering on the colorful handles for a secure grip. With a variety of blade steels [S30V, 
12C27Mod Sandviklll and 420HC) there is a choice for every woman. 

[!] ... 588 Folding ErgoHunter Adrenaline "' - Pro 

588 

BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) skinner. S30V steel 
with EDM blade grip 

THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 1/8" ( I 0.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.5 oz. (127.6 g) 
HANDLE Jadewood DymondwoocJ• 

with Black Elasticon• rubber 
SHEATH Genuine distressed leather, brown 

BOX: MODEL # 05BBGRSHH· B, CATALOG # 3968 

PaJtnt D610, 896 

00 • 587 Folding ErgoHunter Adrenaline ® - Avid 

~ il ~ ~.~w ~ a=• 
587 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) skinner, 12C27Mod 

Sandvik• steel "ilh E.DM blade grip 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 1/8" (10.5 cm) closed 
WEIBHT 4.5 oz. ( 127.6 g) 
HANDLE Purple glass reinforced nylon 

with black Elasticon• rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, gray 

BOX: MODEL# 0687PPSHH·B, CATALOG # 3966 
CLAM: MODEL # 0587PPSHH·C, CATALOG # 3967 

Patent D610, 896 

flfl ... 585 Folding ErgaHunter Adrenaline @ -
~ 

Se I e ct 

-t '" 
585 
BLADE 3" (7 .6 cm) skinner, 420HC steel 

with EDM blade grip 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 118" (10.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.5 oz. ( 127 .6 g) 
HANDLE Gray glass reinforced nylon 

with black Elasticoo• rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, black 

BOX: MODEL # D585GYSHH·B, CATALOG # 3964 
CLAM: MODEL# 05861lYSHH·C, CATALOG # 3966 

Pat~nl D610, 896 



i!it'" HALEY llEA'l1ll EllGOlllJN'l'ER lll)llENAl"'INE® SEllIES 

[!]. DBB ErgaHunter Adrenaline"' - Pro 

C! J • D B 7 E r g a H u n t e r Ad re n a I i n e "' - Av i d 

r&l D87 c:sl•••oo•I 

~ 

088 
BLADE 4 1/2" (11.4 cm) skinner, S30V steel 

with EDM blade grip 
THICKNESS ErgoHunter": 0.120" 

PakLite• Guthook: 0.150" 
LENGTH 9 1/4" (23.5 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 5.6 oz. ( 158.6 g) 
HANDLE Jadewood Dymondwood~ 

with black Elasticon" rubber 
SHEATH Genuine distressed leather combo sheath 
FEATURES Pak Lite~ Guthook, 420HC steel 

(Only available with the 088) 

BOX: MODEL # DDBBGRSHH- B, CATALOG # 3995 

Patent 0610, 896 

~ 
~ 

087 
BLADE 

THICKNESS 

LENGTH 

WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

SHEATH 

STANDARD 

4 112" ( 11.4 cm) skinner, 
I 2C27Mod Sandvik" steel 
with EDM blade grip 
0.120" 
9 1/4" (23.5 cm) overall 
5.6 oz. (158.6 g) 
Purple glass reinforced nylon 
with black Elasticon'' ' rubber 
Heavy-duty nylon, gray 

BOX: MODEL # DD87PPSHH-B, CATALOG # 3991 

CLAM: MODEL # OOB7PPSHH-C, CATALOG # 3992 

GUTH DOK 

BOX: MD DEL # DDB7PPGHH-B, CATALOG # 3993 

CLAM: MODEL # DDB7PPGHH·C, CATALOG # 3994 

Patent D610, 896 

[!]. 085 Ergo Hunter Adrenaline"' - Select 

DBS 
(St1nd1rd) 

085 
BLADE 4 I 12" (I I .4 cm) skinner. 420HC steel 

with EDM blade grip 
THICKNESS 0. 120" 
LENGTH 9 114" (23.5 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 5.6 oz. ( 158.6 g) 
HANDLE Gray glass reinforced nylon 

with black Elasticone rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon. black 

STANDARD 

BOX: MODEL# DDBSGYSHH-B, CATALOG # 3987 

CLAM: MODEL # DDBSGYSHH-C, CATALOG # 3988 

GUTHODK 

BOX: M ODEL # DOBSGYGHH-B, CATALOG # 3989 

CLAM: MODEL # DDBSGYGHH-C, CATALOG # 399D 

Patent D610, 896 

.,. DEALER 800 735 2825 .,. FAX 800 733 2825 .,. INTERNATIONAL FAX 208 262 0492 .,. WWW.BUCKKNIVES.COM 9 
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Sized down for those who prefer a smaller skinner, tbe ErgoHunter CS®(Compact Skinner) sti ll offers a variety of blade steels (S30V, 
l 2C27Mod Sandvik® and 420HC) so there is a choice for every level of hunters. The durable skinning blade offe rs the utmost control dur­
ing use. For even more finger control, these knives have an extra large choi l for gripping. A choice ofDymondwood® or black Alcryn® rubber 
handles offer comfort while utilizing an all-weather grip anti-slip texture for maximum perfonnance. 

488 ErgoHunter CS® - Pro 

[~]. 487 ErgoHunter csm - Avid 

r=il487 ~,, .. N>j 

485 ErgoHunter CS® - Select 

~485 ~ ....... , 

BLADE 4 112" (11.4 cm) skinner, S30V steel 
with EDM blade grip 

THICKNESS ErgoHume,.e: 0.120" 

LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

Pak.Lite• Guthook: 0.150" 
9 114" (23.5 cm) overall 
5.4 oz. (153.l g) 
A lcryn• rubber and Rosewood 
Dymondwood' 

SHEATH Genuine leather combo sheath 
FEATURES PakLite• Gutbook, 420HC steel 

(Only available with the 488) 

BDX: MD DEL# D488RWS-B, CATALOG# 4966 

487 
BLADE 4 112" (11.4 cm) skinner 12C27Mod 

Sandvi~ steel with EDM blade grip 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 9 114" (23.5 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 5.4 oz. (I 53.1 g) 
HANDLE A lcryn" rubber handle 
SHEATH Hcnvy-duly nylon 

STANDARD 

BDX: MODEL# D487BKS-B, CATALOG# 496Z 

CLAM: MODEL # D487BKS-C, CATALOG# 4963 
GUTHDDK 

BDX: MD DEL# 0487BKG-B, CATALOG# 4964 

CLAM: MODEL# 0487BKG-C, CATALOG# 4965 

Patent 0 610. 896 

485 
BLADE 4 112" (11.4 cm) skinner, 

420HC steel with EDM blade gri p 
THICKNESS 0. l 20" 
LENGTH 9 114" (23.5 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 5.4oz.(153.1 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn~ rubber handle 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STANDARD 

BDX: MODEL# 04968KS-8, CATALOG# 4959 

CLAM: MD DEL# 04858KS·C, CATALOG# 4959 

GUTHDDK 

BDX: MODEL# D495BKG-B, CATALOG# 49GO 
CLAM: MD DEL # 049SBKG-C, CATALOG# 49G1 

Pa1tnt 0610, 696 



ii'"' l~RGOHUN 'l'Ell l!l SEllll~S 

.. 498 ErgoHunter® - Pro 

.. 497 ErgoHunterrn - Avid 

497 
(Guthook) 

.. 496 ErgoHunterrn - Select 

~495 

~···""' 

~ 
498 
BLADE 4 3/4" (12.1 cm) skinner, SJOV steel 

with EDM blade grip 
THICKNESS ErgoHunter": 0.1 50" 

PakLile" Guthook: 0. 150" 
LENGTH 9 3/4" (24.8 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 7.7 oz. (218.3 g) 
HANDLE A lcryn• rubber and Rosewood Dymondwood~ 
SHEATH Genuine leather combo sheath 
FEATURES PakLite~ Guthook. 420HC steel 

(Only available with the 498) 

BOX: MODEL # D498RWS-B, CATALOG # 3230 

Palen I 0610, 896 

BLADE 4 3/4" ( 12.1 cm) skinner, 
12C27Mod Sandvik" steel with EDM blade grip 

THICKNESS 0.150" 
LENGTH 9 3/4" (24.8 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 7.7 oz. (218.3 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn~ rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STANDARD 

BOX: MODEL # 0497BKS-B, CATALOG # 3408 

CLAM: MODEL # D497BKS- C, CATALOG # 34D9 

GUTH DOK 

BOX: MODEL# D497BKG-B, CATALOG # 3406 

CLAM: MODEL# 0497BKG-C, CATALOG # 3407 

Patent 0610. 896 

495 
BLADE 4 3/4" (12.1 cm) skinner, 

420HC steel with EDM blade grip 
THICKNESS 0. 150" 
LENGTH 9 3/4" (24.8 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 7.7 oz. (218.3 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn~ rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STANDARD 

BDX: MD DEL # D4 95BKS-B, CATALOG # 3224 

CLAM: MODEL # D495BKS-C, CATALOG # 3225 
GUTH DOK 

BDX: MODEL # D495BKG-B, CATALOG # 3226 

CLAM: MODEL # D495BKG-C, CATALOG # 3227 

PUJenl 0610, 896 

"' DEALER BOO 735 2B25 "' FAX BOO 733 2B25 "' INTERNATIONAL FAX 20B 262 0492 "' WWW.BUCKKNIVES.CDM 11 
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.. 598 Folding ErgoHunter® - Pro 

.. 597 Folding ErgoHunter 00 - Avid 

.. 595 Folding ErgoHunter 00 - Select 

lllJII:l1 

FDR COMFORT AND CONTROL 
This top view of the ErgoHuntei4' shows you how the handle is built for comfort and 
control, using the palm swell concept. The design is based on the primary gripping 
positions during use, to reduce hand fatigue and increase hunting perfom1ance. If you look 
up the dictionary definition of Ergonomic, it says: Design factors intended to maximize 
productivity by minimizing operator fatigue and discomfort. Buck has translated these 
mere words into a reality your customers are sure to appreciate! 

lt [il [~ 
598 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) skinner, 

S30V steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 41/8" (10.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.5 oz. {127.6 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon with 

black Elasticon~ rubber 
and Rosewood Dymondwood1 

SHEATH Genuine leather 

BDX: MD DEL # 0598RWS-B, CATALOG # 3361 

Pa1e11I 0610, 896 

597 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) skinner. 

12C27Mod Sandvik" steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 1/8" {I 0.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.S oz. (127.6 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon 

with black Elaslicon• rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BDX: MD DEL # DSS7GRS-B, CATALOG # 3359 
CLAM: MODEL# D697GRS-C, CATALOG# 3360 

Patent 0610, 896 

595 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) skinner, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 I /8" ( I 0.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.5 oz. ( 127.6 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon 

with black Elasticon• rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# 0695BKS-B, CATALOG # 3351 
CLAM: MODEL # 0595BKS-C, CATALOG# 3352 

Patem 0610. 896 

Tap View 
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• 492 ErgaHunter 00 Waterfawler™ - Pro 

~ liJ 
492 
BLADE 2 1/2" (6.4 cm) Whamcliffc, S30V steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 7 1/4" ( 18.4 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 2.6 oz. (73.7 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn~ rubber and Rosewood Dymondwood• 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BOX: MODEL# D492RWS·B, CATALOG# 3223 

Pa1<111 D61.J, 575 

• 491 ErgaHunterm Waterfawler™ - Avid 

491 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) Wbamcliffe, 

I 2C27Mod Saodvik" steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 7 114'' ( 18.4 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 2.6 oz. (73. 7 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn• rubber handle 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# D491BKS· B, CATALOG# 3404 
CLAM: MODEL# D491BKS·C, CATALOG# 3405 

Patent D6/3, 575 

• 490 ErgaHunterm Waterfawler™ - Select 

Chris Hustad is the owner of 
the Nodak Network, an lntemet 
network which encompasses 
the largest waterfowling traffic 
in North America including: 
NodakOutdoors.com, 
DuckHuntingChat.com, 
and GooseHuntingChat.com. 

490 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) Whamcliffe. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 7 1/4" (18.4 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 2.6 oz. (73. 7 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn"' rubber handle 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# D49DBKS· B, CATALOG# 3219 

CLAM: MODEL# D49DBKS·C, CATALOG# 3220 

Palenf D6/J, 575 

The ErgoH1111te~ WaterfowlerTM k11ife by Buck K11ives is the only knife I've ever used that effortlessly 
handles all the chores related to clea11ir1g birds. From filleting the tenderloi11s, dow11 to cuttiflg back­
bones amt wings, the process is a snap. The size and shape of this knife also allow me to clean the birds 
without creating any waste. With the Forever Warranty and quality of Buck Knives, it's the best knife 
for a water/owler to carry. 

-Cfiris Hustad, Nodak Network Online Marketing 

l~lJN (~'1,1 C) Nill .. 
BLADE 

He's an avid waterfowler, hunting 
migrating waterfowl from August 
through May across the country. 

Sized to harvest every last ounce of meat, the WaterFowler'sTM 
unique blade design and hollow grind allows for more precise 
cutting, such as fi lleting tenderloins. Meanwhile, the stout 
shortness of the blade provides strength for larger tasks 
associated with dressing most any bird. 
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• 671, 670 ErgoHunter@ Caping Knife 

sn 
BLADE 2 718" (7.3 cm) caping, 

I 2C27Mod Sandvik .. steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 7 3/4" (19.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 2.5 02.. (79.4 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn' rubber 
SHEATH lleavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# DS71BKS·B, CATALOG# 3345 
CLAM: MODEL# 0571BKS·C, CATALOG# 3346 

Pate111 OM3. 575 

570 
BLADE 2 7/8" (7.3 cm) caping, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 
SHEATH 

7 3/4" ( 19.7 cm) overall 
2.5 oz. (79.4 g) 
A lcryn • rubber 
I lcavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# O!i70BKS·B, CATALOG# 3343 
CLAM: MODEL# O!i70BKS·C, CATALOG# 3344 

Pu1<111 0611, 575 

• 581, 580 ErgoHunter® Boning Knife [j 

SIJI>J~lll()ll 
HANDLE 

Top view of the handle of the ErgoHunter«> WaterFowJerTM, ErgoHunter'* Caping and 
Boning knives. As you can see, these knives are built for comfon and 
control, while utilizing a superior grip. This smaller knife design is 
based on the primary gripping positions during use to reduce 
hand fatigue, resulting in improved performance. 

581 
BLADE 5" ( 12.7 cm) boning, 

I 2C27Mod Sandvik'" steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 
SHEATH 

IO" (25.4 cm) overall 
2.9 oz. (82.2 g) 
A lcryn® rubber 
Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL #0581BKS·B, CATALOG# 3349 
CLAM: MODEL# 0581BKS·C, CATALOG# 335D 

Pat.nt 06/J, S-S 

580 
BLADE 5" ( 12.7 cm) boning, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 
SHEATH 

I 0" (25.4 cm) overall 
2.9 oz. (82.2 g) 
Alcryn® nibber 
Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# 058DBKS·B, CATALOG# 3347 
CLAM: MODEL# OSBOBKS·C, CATALOG# 3348 

Put~nr 0613, S7S 



ii"" OMNI HUN'fER® SERIES 

Our Omni Hunter's® are tough-as-nails. Offered in a variety of sizes of fixed blades or fo lders with a sure grip rubberized handle, 
an Omni Huntei4' is always a solid choice for in the field . 

.. 390 Omni Hunter® 1DPT 

.. 395 Folding Dmni Hunter 00 1DPT 

.. 392, 393 Dmni Hunter 00 12PT 

393 
(Guthaak) 

.. 397, 398 Folding Dmni Hunter® 12PT 

390 
BLADE 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) drop point, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENGTH 7 3/4" (19.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. (122.4 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn• rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# D39DBKS-B, CATALOG# 5791 
CLAM: MODEL# D39DBKS-C, CATALOG # 579Z 

Pu1tnt DSS829' 

395 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) drop point, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 5/8" ( 11.8 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.8 oz. (79.7 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced 

polypropylene with 
Dynaflex• rubber 

SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# D395BKS-B, CATALOG# 5803 
CLAM: MODEL# D395BKS·C, CATALOG# 5804 

Pottnt DSS819S 

392,393 
BLADE 4" (l 0.2 cm) drop point, 

guthook or standard, 
420HC steel 

THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENGTH 9 3/4" (24.8 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. ( l 22.4 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn'° rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

392 STANDARD 
BOX: MODEL# D39ZBKS-B, CATALOG# 5795 
CLAM: MODEL# 0392BKS·C, CATALOG# 5796 
393 GUTHOOK 
BOX: MODEL# D393DKG-B, CATALOG# 5799 
CLAM: MODEL# D393BKG-C, CATALOG# 5800 

Pa lent 1\0. S.159, - 11; D55829J 

397/398 
BLADE 4" (10.2 cm) drop point, 

guthook or standard, 
420HC steel 

THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 5 3/4" (14.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.6oz. (131.0g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

with Dynaflex~ rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

397 STANDARD 
BOX: MODEL# D397BKS-B, CATALOG# 5807 
CLAM: MODEL# 0397BKS-C, CATALOG# 5808 
39B GUTHDOK 
BOX: MODEL# D398BKG-B, CATALOG# 5811 
CLAM: MODEL# D398BKG·C, CATALOG# 5B1Z 

Po,.nt No. 5,159,778; 0 558195 
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1it'" ALPHA HUN'fER• SERIES 

Introduced in 2002, the Alpha Hunters* have become an icon for Buck. Designed to be efficient and comfortable, the Alpha's come in a 
range of fixed and folding knives offering guthook or standard blades with elegant Rosewood or rubberized handles. They also come in our 
standard 420HC steel or an upgraded Sandvi~ steel to make sure hunters can make a selection based on their field needs. 

~ 194, 193, 694, 693 '.!!:" [j 
~ Al h H 0 193,194 p a U n t e r " BLADE 3 3/4" (9.S cm) drop point. 

277, 276, 279, 278 
Folding Alpha Hunter® 

~193 L.SI , ...... , 

694 
(Stllndord) 

full-length tang. standard or guthook. 
l 2C27Mod Sandvik" steel 

THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 
SHEATH 

8 1/2" (21.6 cm) overall 
7 .2 oz. (204.1 g) 
Rosewood Dymondwood 
Genuine leather 

194 (STANDARD) 
BOX: MODEL# 0194BRS-B, CATALOG# 5237 
193 {GllTHDOK) 
BOX: MODEL # 0193BRG-B, CATALOG# 5239 

P111~111 Vo. 5,359, 778 

693,6!!4 
BLADE 3 3/4" (9.S cm) drop point, full-leng1h tang. 

420HC, standard or guthook 
THICKNESS 0.1 40" 
LENGTH 8 1/2" (2 1.6 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 7.2 oz. (204.1 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced Polypropylene 

and Santoprene°' rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-dury nylon 

694 {STANDARD) 
BOX: MODEL# D694BKS-B, CATALOG# 5233 
693 {GUTHDDK) 
BOX: MODEL# 0693BKG·B, CATALOG# 5235 

Pattnt l\'o. 5J59. 778 

'-1t" [j ~ 
276, 277 
BLADE 3 112" (8.9 cm) drop point, standard 

or guthook. 12C27Mod Sandvik' steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 5" (12.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 8 oz. (227.8 g) 
HANDLE Rosewood Dymondwooct• 

with stainless steel frame 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

m {STANDARD) 
BOX: MODEL# 02nRWS-B, CATALOG # 6245 
CLAM: MODEL# D2nRWS-C, CATALOG # 5Z46 
27& {GUTHDDK) 
BOX: MODEL # D27&RWG-B, CATALOG# 5Z47 
CLAM: MODEL # 027&RWG-C, CATALOG# 5248 

Pattnl Sn. 5J59, "78 

~ 
278, 279 
BLADE 3 112" (8.9 cm) drop point, 

s1andard or guthook, 420HC s1cel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH S" (12. 7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 8 oz. (227 .8 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced Polypropylene 

and Santoprenee rubber wi1h 
stainless steel frame 

SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

279 {STANDARD) 
BOX: MODEL # 0279BKS-B, CATALOG # 6241 
CLAM: MODEL# 0279BKS-C, CATALOG # 5242 
278 {GUTHODK) 
BOX: MODEL # 0278BKG-B, CATALOG# 5243 
CLAM: MODEL# 0278BKG-C, CATALOG# 5244 

Pattnt No. 5J59. "78 



• 196, 196 Mini Alpha Hunter® 

• 271, 270 Alpha Dorado® 

196 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) modified wide 

drop point, 12C27Mod Sandvik• steel 
THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENGTH 6 V4" ( I S.9 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 3.6 oz. (I 02.5 g) 
HANDLE Rosewood Dymondwood~ 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BOX: MODEL # D196RWS·B, CATALOG# 5419 

196 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) modified 

wide drop poin~ 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENGTH 6 V4" (15.9 cm) overall 
WEIGHT J.6 oz. (102.5 g) 
HANDLE Charcoal Dymondwood• 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BDX: MODEL # D195GVS·B, CATALOG # 3285 
CLAM: MODEL # D195GVS·C, CATALOG # 3286 

271 
BLADE 2 !fl" (6.4 cm) spear point, 

I 2C27Mod Sandvi~ steel 
THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 4" (10.2 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. (122.4 g) 
HANDLE Rosewood Dymondwood• with 

stainless steel frame 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BDX: MODEL # D2nRWS·B, CATALOG # 5668 
CLAM: MODEL # D2TIRWS·C, CATALOG # 5669 

270 
BLADE 2 lfl" (6.4 cm) spear point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 100" 
LENGTH 4" (10.2 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. ( 122.4 g) 
HANDLE Charcoal Dymoodwood' with 

stainless steel frame 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL # D27DBKS·B, CATALOG # 5666 
CLAM: MODEL# D27DBKS·C, CATALOG # 5667 
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iit"" BUCKLI'fE MAX[!) SERIES 

For those who are seeking a very lightweight, dependable knife, the BuckLite MAX" is the answer. The fixed blade knives 
are built with a durable full tang construction and non-slip Alcryn® rubber handles, making fie ld dressing a breeze. The 
folders are great pack kni ves to have around camp or with you for any task. Constructed with a solid blade and lockback 
design, they are tough and reliable . 

• 679 Bucklite MAXl!l Large 

• 673 Bucklite MAX@ Small 

679 
BLADE 4" (10.2 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.110" 
LENGTH 8 3/4" (22.2 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 5.5 oz. (156.0 g) 
HANDLE Textured Alcryn• rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STANDARD 
BOX: MDDEL # D679BKS-B, CATALOG# 3243 
CLAM: MODEL# D679BKS·C1 CATALOG# 3244 
GUTHDDK 
BDX: MDDEL # D679BKG-B, CATALOG# 3245 
CLAM: MODEL # 067981<6-C, CATALOG # 324' 

Pal<t11 5,359,778 

673 
BLADE 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) drop point. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 7 3/8" (18.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 2.8 oz. (79.4 g) 
HANDLE Textured Alcryn~ rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# D673BKS-B, CATALOG# 3241 
CLAM: MD DEL # 0673BKS-C, CATALOG# 3242 

CHECK OUT THE BOONE 
ANO CROCKED'" SAFETY 
ORANGE BUCKLITE MAXit "-tllll'il'f!l' 

VERSIONS ON PAGE 27! 



• 484 Folding Bucklite MAX® Small 

• 482 Folding Bucklite MAX@ Medium 

• 486 Falding BuckLite MAX@ Large 

484 
BLADE 2 3/4" (7.0 cm) drop point. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.095" 
LENGTH 4" (10.2 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.6 oz. (45.4 g) 
HANDLE Textured glass reinforced nylon 
CLIP Stainless steel, di screet carry 

BDX: MODEL # D484BKS·B, CATALOG# 3251 

CLAM: MODEL # 0484BKS·C, CATALOG # 3252 

482 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 3/8" ( 1 l. I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.6 oz. (73.7 g) 
HANDLE Textured glass reinforced nylon 
CLIP Stainless steel, discreet carry 

BOX: MODEL # D482BKS·B, CATALOG # 3249 

CLAM: MODEL# D482BKS-C, CATALOG # 3250 

486 
BLADE 3 518" (9.2 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 5" ( 12.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 3.1 oz. (87.9 g) 
HANDLE Textured g lass reinforced nylon 
CLIP Stainless steel, discreet carry 

BOX: MODEL # D486BKS·B, CATALOG# 3253 

CLAM: MD DEL # 0486BKS-C, CATALOG# 3254 

484. 481 & 486 art made in USA of 
USA u11d imported porn. 
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11""' PAKLl'fJF!l SERIES 

Pack light, cut easy as we like to say at Buck. These knives have quickly risen to the top as best sellers. We know when out 
in the woods, weight matters. The PakLites~ are lean and mean, surgically efficient for any task. Constructed of solid 420HC 
stainless steel, they are easy to clean and razor sharp. The black models are coated with Buck's Black Traction Coating to pro­
vide a sure grip. Sold individually or in a set with a convenient carry-all sheath, the PakLite's® will become an essential tool for 
any hunting trip . 

• 141 PakLitel!I Large Skinner 

• 141 Paklite l!I Field Master 
NOW ALSO AVAILABLE WITH BLACK TRACTION COATING! 

141 
BLADE 3 112" (8.9 cm) skinner. 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 180" 
LENGTH 8'' (20.3 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.1 oz. (116.2 g) 
HANDLE 420HC steel or 420HC 

with black traction coating 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STAINLESS STEEL 

BDX: MD DEL # 0141SSS-B, CATALOG # 3543 
CLAM: MODEL# D141SSS-C, CATALOG # 354-4 
BLACK TRACTION COATING 

BOX: MODEL# D141BKS-B, CATALOG # 3545 
CLAM: MODEL # D141BKS-C, CATALOG # 3546 

141 KIT 
BLADE Skinner. Caper and Guthook. 

420HC steel 
SIZE 8 l /2"x 41 /4"(21.6cm x I 0.8cm) 
WEIGHT 12 oz. (340.2 g) including sheath 
HANDLE 420HC steel or 420HC with black 

traction coating 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 
FEATURES Removable and dishwasher safe 

sheath inserts, zipper pockets 
and adjustable belt loop 

STAINLESS STEEL 

BDX: MD DEL # 0141SSSVP•B, CATALOG # 3647 

CLAM: MODEL # 0141SSSVP-C, CATALOG # 3548 

BLACK TRACTION COATING 

BDX: MD DEL # 0141BKSVP-B, CATALOG # 3889 

CLAM: MODEL # 0141BKSVP·C, CATALOG# 3890 



• 140 Paklite® Skinner 

• 136 Paklite(!) Caper 

• 499 Paklite 00 Guthook 

140 
BLADE 2 7/8" (7.3 cm) skinner blade. 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 150" 
LENGTH 6 5/8" ( 16.8 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 2.5 oz. (70.9 g) 
HANDLE 420HC steel or 420HC 

with black traction coating 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STAINLESS STEEL 
BOX: MODEL# Dl4DSSS·B, CATALOG # 3306 
CLAM: MODEL# Dl4DSSS·C, CATALOG# 3307 
BLACK TRACTION COATING 
BOX: MODEL# Dl40BKS·B, CATALOG# 3355 
CLAM: MODEL# Dl4DBKS-C, CATALOG# 3356 

135 
BLADE 2 IJ2" (6.4 cm) modified 

caping blade, 420HC Meel 
THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 6 314" (17.2 cm) overall 
WEIGHT I.I 07_ (31.2 g) 
HANDLE 420HC steel or 420HC 

with black traction coating 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STAINLESS STEEL 
BOX: MODEL# D135SSS·B, CATALOG# 3304 
CLAM: MODEL # 0135SSS-C, CATALOG# 3305 
BLACK TRACTION COATING 
BOX: MODEL# Dl35BKS·B, CATALOG # 3353 
CLAM: MODEL# D135BKS·C, CATALOG# 3354 

499 
BLADE 0.45" (I.I cm) cutting edge. 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.150" 
LENGTH 4" (10.2 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 1.5 oz. (42.5 g) 
HANDLE 420HC steel or 420HC 

with black traction coaung 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STAINLESS STEEL 
BOX: MODEL# D499SSG1-B, CATALOG# 3295 
CLAM: MODEL# 0499SSG1-C, CATALOG# 3296 
BLACK TRACTION COATING 
BOX: MODEL# 0499BKG1-B, CATALOG# 3357 
CLAM: MODEL# D499BKG1·C, CATALOG# 3358 

Pate11t No. S.JS9, 77'8 
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..... CAMO SERIES 

391 Dmni Hunter® 1DPT 

• 396 Folding Dmni Hunter@ 1DPT 

. 
• 

0 :> : . ' . 

• 394 Omni Hunter@ 12PT 

• 399 Folding Dmni Hunter® 12PT 

22 

391 
BLADE 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) drop point, 

I 2C27Mod Sandvik• steel 
THICKNESS 0. 140" 
LENGTH 7 3/4" (19.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. (122.4 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn• rubber in RealTrcc 

Hardwoods Green HDs camo 
SHEATH Heavy-<luty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# 0391CMS·B, CATALOG # 3373 
CLAM: MODEL# D391CMS·C, CATALOG# 3374 

Pattnt 0558194 

396 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) drop point, 

I 2C27Mod Sandvik~ steel 
THICKNESS 0. 120" 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

SHEATH 

4 518" ( 11.8 cm) closed 
2 .8 oz. (79.7 g) 
Dynafiex• mbber in RoalTree 
Hardwoods Green HD~ camo 
or in Mossy Oaks Blaze™ camo 
Heavy-duty nylon 

GREEN CAMD 
BOX: MODEL# 0396CMS·8, CATALDll # 3383 
CLAM: MODEL # D396CMS·C, CATALOG# 3384 
ORANGE CAMO 
BOX: MODEL# 039&CMS9-B, CATALOG # 3469 
CLAM: MODEL # D39&CMS9·C, CATALOG # 3470 

Pa1011 0558195 

394 
BLADE 4" ( I 0.2 cm) drop point guthook, 

I 2C27Mod Sandvik• steel 
THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENllTH 9 3/4" (24.8 cm) overall 
WElllHT 4.3 oz. ( 122.4 g) 
HANDLE Alcryn°' mbbcr in RealTree 

Hardwoods Green HD~ or Mossy 
Oak" Blaze™ 

SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

GREEN CAMD 
BOX: MODEL# 0394CMG·B, CATALOG # 3379 
CLAM: MODEL # 0394CM6-C, CATALOG # 3380 
ORANGECAMD 
BOX: MODEL # 0394CMG9·B, CATALOG # 3457 
CLAM: MODEL# 0394CMG9-C, CATALOG # 3468 

Pattnt So. 5,359.778: 0558194 

399 
BLADE 4" (I 0.2 cm) drop point. guthook or 

standard, 12C27Mod Sandvik• steel 
THICKNESS 0. 120" 
LENGTH 5 314" (14.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.6 oz. (13 1.0 g) 
HANDLE Dyna.flex" mbber in RealTree 

Hardwoods Green HD~ camo 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

STANDARD 
BOX: MODEL # 0399CMS·B, CATALOG # 3387 
CLAM: MODEL# D399CMS·C, CATALOG # 3388 
GUTH DOK 
BOX: MODEL # D399CMll·B, CATALOG # 3391 
CLAM: MODEL # D399CMG·C, CATALOG # 3392 

Paunt \'o. S.359.778; 0558195 



f"il ~ 283 Nano Bantam@ 
~~ 

• 286, 285, 284 Bantaml!I 

284 

2BG, 2Bli and 294 Bantams• 
ara all avallabla In: 

Mossy D•k Mossy D•k• Many Oak• 
BrHk·Up• Blan"' Bl•H Pink"' 

283 
BLADE 1718" (4.8 cm) drop poin1, 420HC s1eel 
THICKNESS 0.072" 
LENGTH 3" (7.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 0.6 07. ( 17 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon with iexturcd 

Mossy Oak" Bhve"' or Mossy Oak 
Blaze Pink"' 

283 (BLAZE ORANGE) 

BOX: MODEL # 0283CMS9· B, CATALOG # 3B91 

CLAM: MODEL# 0283CMS9·C, CATALOG # 3892 
28S (BLAZE PINK) 

BOX; MODEL# 0283CM1D·B, CATALOG # 3840 

CLAM: MODEL # 0283CM10· C, CATALOG # 3m 

286,285,284 
BLADE Drop point, 420HC steel 

286: 3 518" (9.2 cm) 
285: 3 118" (7.9 cm) 
284: 2 314" (7.0 cm) 

THICKNESS 286: 0.120" 285: 0.120" 284: 0.100" 
LENGTH 28&1 S 118" (13 cm) closed 

285: 4 318" ( I I.I cm) closed, 
284: 3 314" (9.5 cm) cl~d 

WEIGHT 286: 3.2 oz. (91.1 g) 
285: 2.4 oz. (68.3 g) 
284: l.S Ol. (42.7 g) 

HANDLE Glass remforccd nylon \\1th 1cx1ured 
Green Mossy Oak Break-Up'. Mossy 
Qak• Bhue™ or Mossy Oak• Blaze Pink'" 

CLIP Stainless steel, removable 
(285 & 286 only, no clip on the 284) 

286 (GREEN CAMDJ 
BOX: MODEL# 0286CMS·B, CATALOG# 5961 

CLAM: MODEL # 0286CMS·C, CATALOG# 5962 

285 (GREEN CAMD) 

BOX: MD DEL# 028SCMS·B, CATALOG# 5959 

CLAM: MODEL # D285CMS· C, CATALOG# 5960 

284 (GREEN CAMD) 

BOX: MODEL# 0284CMS·B, CATALOG # 5957 
CLAM: MODEL# 0284CMS· C, CATALOG # 5958 

286 (BLAZE) 

BOX: MODEL# 0286CMS9·B, CATALOG# 3897 
CLAM: MD DEL# D28SCMS9·C, CATALOG # 3898 

285 (BLAZE) 

BOX: MODEL # 0285CMS9·B, CATALOG # 3895 

CLAM: MODEL #0285CMS9·C, CATALOG# 3896 
284 (BLAZE) 

BOX: MODEL # 0284CMS9·B, CATALOG# 3B93 

CLAM: MODEL # 0284CMS9·C, CATALOG# 3894 

28& (BLAZE PINK) 

BOX: MODEL# 028SCMS10·B, CATALOG # 3670 

CLAM: MD DEL# 0286CMS10·C, CATALOG# 3671 
2B5 (BLAZE PINK) 

BOX: MODEL # 0285CMS10·B, CATALOG# 36&8 

Cl.AM: MODEL #D285CMS10·C, CATALOG # 3669 

284 (BLAZE PINK) 
BOX: MODEL # D284CMS10· B, CATALOG# 3666 

CLAM: MODEL# 0284CMS1D·C, CATALOG # 3667 

186, 185. 184 are mad~ in USA of USA and 
imported parts. 
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,.... COMBO IJROMO'l'IONS 

Buck Hunting Combo Packs are an efficient way to offer hunters flexibility in the fie ld, since hunters usually need more than one blade 
to fin ish the job. Now they can have choices of skinners, guthooks and capers to meet all their needs. An added benefit is these combo 
packs come with sheaths designed to carry both knives, making them very convenient to carry . 

.. 195/499 Mini Alpha Hunter® Combo 
With Paklite m Guthook 

• 393/135 Omni Hunter ® Combo 
With Paklite m Caper 

.. 390/499 Omni Hunter® Combo 
With Paklite ID Guthook 

195/499 
A classic 195 skinner with the mnovative 
499 PakLitc' Guthook. 

Heavy-duty nylon combo sheath included! 
CARRY WEIGHT: 6.2 oz. (175.8 g) 

BOX: MODEL# D195GVSVP·B, CATALOG# 3308 

P11tt:ttl 5, _IJ9 • ...... , 

393/135 
A versatile 393 skinner with guthook paired 
with a 135 Paklitc~ caping knife. 

Heavy-duty nylon combo sheath included! 
CARRY WEIGHT: 11 .5 oz. (326 g) 

BOX: MODEL# 0393BKGVP·B, CATALOG# 3314 
CLAM: MODEL# 03938KGVP·C, CATALOG# 3315 

/>attm 5,359, 77H 

390/499 
An efficient 390 skinner with the innovative 
499 PakLite• Guthook. 

Heavy-duty nylon combo sheath included! 
CARRY WEIGHT: 7.4 oz. (209.8 g) 

BOX: MODEL# 0390BKSVP·B, CATALOG# 3312 
CLAM: MODEL# 0390BKSVP.C, CATALOG# 3313 

Parem 5, 359, 778 



.. 
• 

BOONE AND CROCKE'fT CLUB ® SERIES 

Over a concern for all wildli fe, game and non-game species, The Boone and Crocken Club~ has focused its efforts on 
the guardianship of the habitats that supports wildlife and on the user-pay model of conservation that secures a future for 
our wildlife. Early Club members including its founder, Theodore Roosevelt, realized it would take purpose to keep 
wildlife with us and that wild places and wild things would eventually succumb to tbe demands of man without such a 
purpose. 

Today, as it has for tbe past 125 years, The Boone and Crockett Club® continues to apply its resources and infl uence in the 
areas of conservation policy, wildlife science and education, along with advocating for wildlife and their habitats. 

Buck Knives is pleased to partner again with The Boone and Crockett Club., to spread this message nf purpose, and to 
help fund its advocacy programs through the sale of the kn ives that bear the Club's name. Many new collector models 
have been introduced this year for this purpose. 

.. 120 Boane and Crackettm General 

118 Boone and Crockett l!l Personal 

121 Boone and Crockettl!l Guide 

~ 
120 
BLADE 7 3/8" ( 18.7 cm) 420HC, 

with "Hunt Fair Chase" etching 
THICKNESS 0.175" 
LENGTH 12.0" (30.4 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 8.3 oz. (235.3 g) 
HANDLE Phenolic with aluminum butt/guard 

and a B&c• logo etching 
SHEATH Genuine leather, black with B&C' 

Logo emboss 

BOX: MODEL # D12DBKSBCLE-B, CATALOG # 3685 

118 
BLADE 4 112" ( 11.4 cm) skinner, 420HC steel 

with ''Wildlife Conservation" etching 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 8 1/2" (21.6 cm) 
WEIGHT 3.9 0£ ( 110.6 g) 
HANDLE Phenolic with aluminum butt/guard 

and a B&C4 logo etching 
SHEATH Genuine leather. black with B&C~ 

logo emboss 

BOX: MODEL # D118BKSBC-B, CATALOG# 6275 

~ 
121 
BLADE S 1/2" (14.0 cm) 420HC 

with "Commitment To Hunters" etchiag 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 9 I /2" (20.9 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.5 oz(l27.6g) 
HANDLE Phenolic with aluminum butt/guard 

and a B&C"' logo etching 
SHEATH Genuine leather, black with B&C' 

logo emboss 
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[ !; J. 195 Boone and Crockett 00 Mini Alpha Hunterrn 

[ !; J. 694 Bonne and Crnckett 00 Alpha Hunter 00 

[ !; J. 270 Bonne and Crnckett 00 Alpha Doradn 00 

195 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) modified 

wide drop point. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. I 40" 
LENGTH 6 V4" (15.9 cm) overall 
WEl&HT 3.6 oz. (I 02.5 g) 
HANDLE Heritage Walnut wilh B&C" logo 
SHEATH Brown distressed leather 

BOX: MODEL # D195WASBC-B, CATALOG # 627D 

~ 
~ 

694 
BLADE 3 3/4" (9.5 cm) drop point, 

full-length tang, 420HC 
THICKNESS 0. 140" 
LENGTH 8 1/2" (2 1.6 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 7.2 oz. (204.I g) 
HANDLE Heritage Walnut with B&c• logo 
SHEATH Brown distressed leather 

BOX: MODEL# 0694WASBC-B, CATALOG # 6271 

270 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) spear point, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 4" (10.2 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. (122.4 g) 
HANDLE Heritage Walnut with B&C~ logo 
SHEATH Brown distressed leather 

BOX: MODEL # 027DWASBC-B, CATALOG# 6272 

[ !; J. 279 Bonne and Crnckett 00 Folding Alpha Hunter00 

26 

279 
BLADE 3 112" (8.9 cm) drop point, 

standard or guthook, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 5" (12.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 8 oz. (227.8 g) 
HANDLE Heri tage Walnut with B&C' logo 
SHEATH Brown distressed leather 

BOX: MODEL # D279WASBC-B, CATALOG # 6273 



• 679 Boane and Crockett® Bucklite MAX® 

679 
BLADE 4" (10.2 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.1 10" 
LENGTH 8 3/4" (22.2 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 5.5 oz. (156.0 g) 
HANDLE Dynaflex• rubber 
SHEATH Heavy-duly nylon 

STANDARD 
BDX: MDDEL # 0679DRSBC·B, CATALOG# 34TI 
CLAM: MODEL# D679DRSBC-C, CATALOG# 3412 
GUTHDDK 
BOX: MODEL# 067!10RGBC·B, CATALOG# 3413 
CLAM: MODEL# 06790RGBC·C, CATALOG# 3414 

Pa1t11t 5, 159, 778 

• 183 Boane and Crockett®Alpha Crosslackm 

~ 
103 
BLADE 1 3" {7.62 cm) modified spear point. 

420HC steel 
BLADE 2 3" (7.62 cm) tapered, cross-cul saw 

and parented gulhook. 420HC steel 
LENGTH 4 5/8" ( 11.8 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.0 oz. (113.9 g) 
HANDLE Rubber coated aluminum 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# 01B3DRSBC·B, CATALOG# 3421 
CLAM: MODEL# 01B3DRSBC·C, CATALOG# 3422 

Made in tlte USA of USA and imported parts . 

• 486 Boane and Crockett® Folding Bucklite MAX® Large 

~ 
406 
BLADE 3 5/8" (9.2 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 5" (12.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 3. 1 oz. (87.9 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon 
CLIP Stainless steel, discreet carry 

BOX: MODEL# D48&DRSBC-B, CATALOG# 3419 
CLAM: MODEL# D4B60RSBC-C, CATALOG # 3420 

Made i11 the USA of USA a11d imported purls . 

• 482 Boane and Crockett® Folding Bucklite MAX® Medium 

~ 
402 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 3/8" { 11. 1 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.6 oz. (73.7 g) 
HANDLE Glass rein.forced nylon 
CLIP Stainless steel, discreet carry 

BOX: MODEL# 04820RSBC-B, CATALOG# 3417 

CLAM: MODEL# D4Bi!ORSBC-C, CATALOG# 3418 

Made in the USA of USA a11d imported purls. 
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iit" C~l .. ASSIC HUN'11ING SEllIES 

Our most famous series of knives! Introduced decades ago, these are still best sellers. With the introduction of the 
110 in 1964, Buck Knives quickly became the most well known knife brand in the world. This group offers functionality that was 
way ahead of it's time, yet still perfonns without complaint today. Some designs are meant to last, and this series has become an 
American icon in hunting. Any hunter out there knows the Buck 110 and 11 9, and most likely has owned one for many years . 

• 110 Folding Hunter 00 

• 112 Ranger 

00 
110 
BLADE 3 3/4" (9.5 cm) clip, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 120" 
LENGTH 4 7/8" (12.4 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 7.2 oz. (204.0 g) 
HANDLE Macassar Ebony Dymondwood• , 

plain or fi nger grooved wiLh brass bolsters 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

PLAIN 
BOX: MODEL # D11DBRS·B, CATALOG # 9210 
CLAM: MODEL# 0110BRS·C, CATALOG # 1268 
FINGER GROOVED 
BOX: MODEL # D11DBRSFG·B, CATALOG # 253B 
CLAM: MODEL# D11DBRSFG·C, CATALOG # 1263 

112 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) clip, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 1/4" (I 0.8 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 5.6 oz. (159.4 g) 
HANDLE Macassar Ebony Dymondwood'. 

plain or finger grooved with brass bolsters 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

PLAIN 
BOX: MODEL # D112BRS·B, CATALOG # 2632 
CLAM: MODEL # 0112BRS·C, CATALOG # 1264 
FINGER GROOVED 
BOX: MODEL # D112BRSFG· B, CATALOG # 2539 



• 191, 691 Buck Zipperm 

• 192, 692 Vanguard@ 

191 
BLADE 4 118" (10.5 cm) drop poinl. 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENGTH 8 112" (21.6 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 6.3 oz. (179.4 g) 
HANDLE Herilllge Walnut Dymondwood• 

with polished brass bun/guard 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BOX: MODEL# 0191BRG·B, CATALOG# 255D 

Patt m US Nu. S,159, 778 

691 
BLADE 4 1/8" (10.5 cm) drop point. 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 140" 
LENGTH 8 1/2" (21.6 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 6.6 oz. (187.9 g) 
HANDLE Textured rubber with 

brass butt/guard 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# O&S1BKG-B, CATALOG# 2607 
CLAM: MODEL# D691BKG·C CATALOG# 1745 

Patent US Vo. 5 • .159, 778 

192 
BLADE 4 1/8" ( I 0.5 cm) drop poin~ 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 140" 
LENGTH 8 1/2" (21.6 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 6.3 oz. ( 179.4 g) 
HANDLE I lerilllge Walnut Dymondwood' 

with polished brass butl/guard 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BOX: MODEL# D192BRS-B, CATALOG# 25B4 

692 
BLADE 4 1/8" (10.5 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.140" 
LENllTH 8 1/2" (21.6 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 6.6 oz. ( 187.9 g) 
HANDLE Textured rubber with 

brass butt/guard 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# 0692BKS-B, CATALOG# 2615 
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• 113 Ranger Skinner 

• 119 Special® 

30 

113 
BLADE 3 1/8" (7.9 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 7 I /4'' ( 18.4 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 5.2 oz. ( 147.4 g) 
HANDLE Macassar Ebony Dymondwood~, brass bolster 
SHEATH Genuine leather 
FEATURES Lanyard hole 

BOX: MODEL # D113BRS·B, CATALOG # 3538 

CLAM: MODEL # D113BRS·C, CATALOG# 3597 

119 
BLADE 6" ( 15.2 cm) clip. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 175" 
LENGTH I 0 1/2" (26. 7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT Phenolic: 7.5 oz. (2 13.5 g) 

Cocobola Dymondwood• : 10.S 01 .. ( 298.9 g) 
HANDLE Phenolic with aluminum butt/guard 

or Cocobola Dymondwood' 
with brass bun/guard 

SHEATH Genuine leather 

BLACK PHENOLIC 

BDX: MODEL# D119BKS-B, CATALOG # 9207 

CLAM: MD DEL # D11SBKS·C, CATALOG # 1273 
CDCDBDLA DYMDNDWODQm 

BDX: MODEL # 011SBRS·B, CATALOG # 263B 

1 

... 
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GUTDDGR 

FISHING 
Sll .. VEil C~REEK 'rM SEillES 
Since introducing the original three Silver Creek TM knives, this set has quickly become a favorite among fisherman. This series 
has grown to include our popular fo lding fillet and a utility kni fe for general use. What makes our fishing knives stand out is the 
very durable, flexible and corrosion resistant blades. Built for fresh or salt water, these blades will last. The rubberized handle 
and stainless steel guard ensure safe use, even in extreme wet conditions. 

222 Silver Creek™ Versa 

220 Silver Creek™ Folding Fillet Knife 

222 
BLADE 4" (10.2 cm) drop poin~ 

Titaniwn coated 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 4 3/4" (12. I cm) closed 

WEIGHT 4.3 oz. ( 122 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

with TPE rubber and a 
stainless steel guard 

SHEATH Heavy duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL# D222BLX-B, CATALOG # 3585 

CLAM: MODEL # D222BLX·C, CATALOG # 3586 

220 
BLADE 6 1/2" ( 16.5 cm) flexible, Titanium coated 

420J2 steel 
THICKNESS 0.075" 

LENGTH 71/4"(18.4cm)closed 
WEIGHT 6.0 oz. ( 170. I g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

with TPE rubber and a 
stainless steel guard 

BOX: MODEL # D22DBLS· B, CATALOG # 3201 

CLAM: MODEL # D220BL.S·C, CATALOG # 3202 



.. 105 Pathfinder® 

.. 103 Skinner 

.. 102 Buck Woodsman(!) 

105 
BLADE 5" (12.7 cm) modified clip. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 9 118" (23.2 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.5 oz. ( 128.1 g) 
HANDLE Phenolic with aluminum butt/guard 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BOX: MODEL # D1D5BKS-B, CATALOG # 2535 

103 
BLADE 4" ( 10.2 cm) extra wide. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 8 !.'!" (20.9 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.J oz. ( 122.4 g) 
HANDL.E Phenolic with aluminum butt/guard 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BOX: MODEL # 0103BKS-B, CATALOG # 2659 

102 
BLADE 4" (! 0.2 cm) clip, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 7 314" (19.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT Phenolic: 2.5 oz. (71.2 g) 

Cocobola Dymondwood•: 3.6 oz. (102.5 g) 
HANDLE Phenolic with alum inum butt/guard 

or Cocobola Dymondwood• 
with brass butt/guard 

SHEATH Genuine leather 

CDCDBDLA DYMDNDWDDD• 
BOX: MODEL # 01D2BRS·B, CATALOG# 2534 
BLACK PHENOLIC 
BOX: MODEL# D1D2BKS·B, CATALOG # 262B 
CLAM: MODEL# 0102BKS·C, CATALOG # 1271 
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DUTDDDR 

FISHING 
SJI.,VElt CltEEK'rM SEltlES 
Since introducing the original three Silver Creek™ knives, this set bas quickly become a favorite among fisherman. This series 
has grown to include our popular folding fillet and a utility knife for general use. What makes our fishing knives stand out is the 
very durable, flexible and corrosion resistant blades. Built for fresh or salt water, these blades will last. The rubberized handle 
and stainless steel guard ensure safe use, even in extreme wee conditions. 

222 Silver Creek™ Versa 

220 Silver Creek™ Folding Fillet Knife 

222 
BLADE 4" (10.2 cm) drop point, 

Ticanium coated 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.1 ()()" 
LENGTH 4 3/4" (12.1 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. ( 122 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

with TPE rubber and a 
stainless steel guard 

SHEATH Heavy duty nylon 

BDX: MODEL # 0222BLX·B, CATALOG # 3585 

CLAM: MODEL # 0222BLX·C, CATALOG # 3586 

220 
BLADE 6 112" ( 16.5 cm) nexible, Titanium coated 

420J2 steel 
THICKNESS 0.075" 
LENGTH 7 1/4" ( 18.4 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 6.0 oz. ( 170.1 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

with TPE rubber and a 
stainless steel guard 

BOX: MODEL # D220BLS· B, CATALOG # 3201 

CLAM: MODEL# 022DBLS· C, CATALOG # 3202 



226, 223 Silver Creek™ Fillet Knives 

221 Silver Creek™ Bait Knife 

225 

rr=il 
~ 

SLADE 9 518" (24.4 cm) flexible, 
Titanium coated 420J2 steel 

THICKNESS 0.075" 
LENGTH 14 3/8" (36.5 cm) 
WEIGHT 5.3 oz. ( 150.2 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

SHEATH 

"~th TPE rubber and a 
stainless steel guard 
lnjec1ion molded plastic 
with integrated belt clip 
and stylized drain bole 

BOX: MODEL # 022SBLS-B, CATALOG # 3118 
CLAM: MODEL # D225BLS-C, CATALOG # 3119 

223 
BLADE 6 3/8" (1 6.2 cm) flexible, 

Titanium coated 420J2 steel 
THICKNESS 0.075" 
LENGTH 11 1(8" (28.3 cm) 
WEIGHT 5.0 oz. ( 142 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

SHEATH 

with TPE rubber and a 
stainless steel guard 
Injection molded plastic 
with integrated belt clip 
and stylized drain hole 

BOX: MODEL# D223BLS-B, CATALOG # 311& 
CLAM: MODEL # 0223BLS-C, CATALOG # 3117 

221 
BLADE 4 3/8" (I I. I cm) Titanium coated 

420HC steel, serrated backbone 
THICKNESS 0.Q75" 
LENGTH 9 1/8" (23.2 cm) 
WEIGHT 4.8 oz. ( 136. I g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced polypropylene 

with TPE rubber and a 
stainless steel guard 

SHEATH Injection molded plastic 
with integrated belt clip 
and stylized drain hole 

BOX: MODEL # 0221BLX-B, CATALOG# 3114 
CLAM: MODEL # D221BLX-C, CATALOG # 3115 

... DEALER 800 735 2825 ... FAX 800 733 2825 ... INTERNATIONAL FAX 208 262 0492 ... WWW.BUCKKNIVES.Cm-1 

at 
z 
% .,, 
... 

33 



34 

223/316 Silver Creek™ Fillet Knife 
Combo Pack 

732 X-Tract Fin® 

e lude 
223 Fillet Knife 

& Free 316 Parallex™ 
& Fishing Clippers! 

815 Utility Shears 

223 
BLADE 

THICKNESS 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

SHEATH 

316 

6 ) 18" (16.2 cm) Titanium coaled, 
420J2 steel 
0.075" 
11 118" (28.3 cm l overall 
5.0 oz. ( 142 g) 
Glass reinforced polypropylene 
wilh TPE rubber 
and a stamless steel guard 
lnJect1on molded plasuc w1lh 
mtegral belt chp 

BLADE 2 114" (5.7 cm) drop pom1. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.095" 
LENGTH 3 318" (8.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.0 oz. (57 g) 
HANDLE Stainless steel with lanyard hole 
CLIP Stainless steel 

CLIPPER TOOL" 
Stainless steel 
Black oxide coating on clippers 

on-slip rubber grip on clipper lever 
Cuts monofilament fishing line 
fold-out sharpening file 
Fold-out eyelet cleaning needlelkno11ool 
Hook bender 
Lanyard ring 

•clipper tool not ro\crcd undcr Buck's forc\tt Warnnty 

CLAM: MODEL# CMBO OS·SP2, CATALOG# 8750 

BLADE 3" (7 .6 cm) drop point, 
glass bead blasted. 420HC steel 

THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 4 318" (I I. I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 6.0 OL. ( 170. I g) 

HANDLE Glass remfon:cd nylon bandies \\ith steel frame 
TOOLS Spring-loaded needle nose pliers, 

wire cuum (12 gauge). #2 Phillips 
screwdriver, nathcad screwdri\er, 
spring loaded scissors, metal lanyard loop 

SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, with accessory blade 
and hook sharpener 

BOX: MODEL# 07328LS·B, CATALOG # 3122 

CLAM: MODEL# 07328LS·C, CATALOG# 3123 

815 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 

8 1/2" (21.6 cm) O\emll 
4oz.(113 .9g) 

SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 
FEATURES Easy-lo-clean, take-apan design 

BOX: MODEL# D8158KS·B, CATALOG # 1679 
CLAM: MODEL# OB15BKS·C, CATALOG# 1683 



Enjoying and appreciating the outdoors is an age old pastime. All serious outdoorsmen know that a good blade is an essentia l tool for their 
activities. Buck knows that safety, weight and multi-function matters. We cover all needs fo r camping, back.packing, climbing, rafting and any 
other outdoor activity. Most of these knives are lightweight and extremely safe with locking blades and rubberized handles. They also provide 
other convenience factors such as carabineer attachments, multiple carry options or integrated bottle openers. 

766 Revel 00 

770 FlashPaint@ 

rr--==~ SUll-LOf~lf!) & Si\FESl11Nl!l 
OPENING ----
Buck's SUR-Lock' technology ensures safety by locking the blade open and 
closed. Our 750, 753 and 770 models utilize this feature with a button that slides 

~~~~hll back toward the butt of the handle to lock and unlock the blade. Our SUR-LocJc'Z 
combined with SafeSpin~ opening allows you to open the blade with one finger 

~""""""""".,,,;;;;,,,,~ by rolling the blade rotator towards the back of the knife. No need 10 have any 
fingers near the blade and it's easy to use, even in gloves! 

766 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) drop point, 

42011C Stainless Steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 3 3/4" (9.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.4 oz (68.0 g) 
HANDLE Gla<s reinforced nylon with rubber 

texture overmold in multiple colors 
CLIP Deep pocket, tip-up carry, 

removable and reversible 
FEATURES Blade locks open and closed 

PINK 
BOX: MODEL # D766PNS-B, CATALOG # 3899 
CLAM: MODEL # 0766PNS-C, CATALOG # 3900 
BLUE 
BOX: MODEL # D766BLS-B, CATALOG # 3563 
CLAM: MODEL # D766BLS-C, CATALOG # 3564 
BLACK 
BDX: MODEL # D766BKS-B, CATALOG # 3539 
CLAM: MODEL # D766BKS-C, CATALOG # 354D 
YELLOW 
BOX: MODEL # D766VWS-B, CATALOG # 3565 
CLAM: MDOEL # D766VWS-C, CATALOG # 3566 

fl]~ SUR 
LOCI(' 

770 
BLADE 2 718" (7.3 cm) modified drop point, 

partially serrated, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.110" 
LENGTH 4 1/2" (11.4 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4 oz. ( 113.4 g) 
HANDLE 6061-0 Aluminum with rubberized inlay 
CLIP Deep pocket carry, removable 
FEATURES Carabiner/Bottle opener, 

blade locks open and closed 

BLACK 
BOX: MODEL # onOBKX-B, CATALOG # 3557 
CLAM: MODEL# D77DBKX-C, CATALOG # 3558 
BLUE 
BDX: MODEL # D770BLX-B, CATALOG # 3559 
CLAM: MODEL# D77DBLX-C, CATALOG # 3560 
ORANGE 
BOX: MD DEL # D77DORX-B, CATALOG# 3561 
CLAM: MODEL# Dn DDRX-C, CATALOG # 3562 
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750 Redpoint 0 

318, 316 Parallex™ 

730 X-Tract™ 

731 X-Tract™ LED 

36 

~ SUR 
LD CK9 

750 
BLADE 2 3/4" (7.0 cm) drop point blade, 

partially serrated. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 107" 
LENDTH 4 3/8" { I I. I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.9 oz. (82.2 g) 
HANDLE A ll-Weather Grip, glass reinforced nylon 

handle with rubber overmold 
FEATURES Utility Arch TM wi th integrated 

bottle opener, blade locks open and closed 
CLIP Removable, deep pocket carry 

BLACK 
BOX: MODEL# D75DBKX-B, CATALOG# 3D47 
CLAM: MODEL# D750BKX·C, CATALOG# 3048 
BLUE 
BOX: MODEL # D750BLX·B, CATALOG# 3049 
CLAM: MODEL# 0750BLX-C, CATALOG# 3050 
YELLOW 
BOX: MD DEL# D750YWX-B, CATALOG# 3053 
CLAM: MODEL# 0750YWX-C, CATALOG# 3054 

Patrnt Pending 

318/316 
BLADE 318: 2 314" (7 cm) drop point, 

panially serrated Titanium coated 420HC steel 
316: 2 114" (5.7 cm) drop point, 
Titanium coated 420HC steel 

THICKNESS 318/ 316: 0.100" 
LENGTH 318: 4 118" ( 10.S cm) closed 

316: 3 318" (8.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 318: 3.7 oz. (105 g) 

316: 2 oz. (57 g) 
HANDLE Ti tanium coated stainless steel 

with lanyard bole 
CLIP Removable, deep pocket carry 

318 
BOX: MODEL# D318TTX1-B, CATALOG # 3589 
CLAM: MD DEL # D318TTX1-C, CATALOG# 3590 
316 
BOX: MODEL # 0316TTS-B, CATALOG# 3587 
CLAM: MODEL# 0316TTS-C, CATALOG# 3588 

BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) drop point, partially serrated, 
420HC steel 

THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 4 318" (I I.I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 6.1 oz. ( 172.9 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon handles with steel frame 
TOOLS Spring-loaded needle nose plier.;, 

wire cutters (up to 12 gauge), #2 Phi llips 
screwdriver, flathead screwdriver. 
can/bott le opener, metal lanyard loop 

SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL # 073DBKX·B, CATALOG # 5928 
CLAM: MD DEL# 0730BKX-C, CATALOG # 5929 

BLADE 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 
TOOLS 

BATTERIES 
SHEATH 

3" (7.6 cm) drop point, partially serrated, 420HC steel 
4 3/8'' ( II . I cm) closed 
6.4 oz ( 182.4 g) 
Glass reinforced nylon handles with steel frame 
Spring-loaded needle nose plier.;, wire cutters (up to 12 
gauge), #2 Phillips screwdriver, tlathead screwdriver, can/ 
bottle opener, Srnm LED and metal lanyard loop 
Two 3-volt CR-1616 lithium, replaceable 
Heavy-duty nylon 

BOX: MODEL # 0731BKX·B, CATALOG# 3080 
CLAM: MODEL # D731BKX-C, CATALOG # 3081 

Parents Ptndin11 

r 

' 



.. 160 Smidgen® 

• 759 Metro™ 

757 Camp Axe 

755 Folding Saw 

~--

160 
BLADE I 7/8" (4.8 cm) talon. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.063" 
LENGTH 8 1/8" (20.6 cm), overall in sheath 
WEIGHT 1.3 oz. (36.9 g), including sheath 
SHEATH Rigid. mjecuon molded nylon, imponed 
FEATURES Clip carrying attachment 

BOX: MODEL# 016DSSS·B, CATALOG # 31&7 

CLAM: MODEL# 01GOSSS· C, CATALOG# 3168 

759 
BLADE I 1/8" (2.9 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.070" 
LENGTH 2 3/8" (6.0 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.5 oz. ( 42. 7 g) 
HANDLE Color anodiLed 6061 T6 aluminum 
FEATURES Bottle opener. lanyard hole 

BOX: MODEL# D75SBKSW·B, CATALOG# 5440 

CLAM: MODEL# 07S9BKSW-C, CATALOG# 6441 

757 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) forged, powder-coated, 

high-carbon steel 
LENGTH 12 IW (31.1 cm) 
WEIGHT 17 .2 oz. ( 489. 7 g) 
HANDLE Ergonomic shaped, high-impact plastic 
SHEATH Molded nylon 

BOX: MODEL# 071i7BKM·B, CATALOG # 5279 

CLAM: MD DEL # D757BKM·C, CATALOG # 5280 

755 
BLADE 6 1-'I" (15.9 cm) with off-set teeth in hardened, 

plated steel for corrosion resistance 
(extra blades available) 

LENGTH 8 112" (21.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4 .3 oz. (122.4 g) 
HANDLE Molded ABS plastic with comfonable contouring 

BOX: MD DEL # D755BKM-B, CATALOG # s2n 

CLAM: MODEL# 07S5BKM·C, CATALOG # 5278 
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As outdoor lovers ourselves, we understand the importance of integrating eco-friendly materials into our products. PaperStone~ is 
extremely durable, very lightweight, rugged enough to withstand extreme temperatures and made from 100% post-consumer recycled 
products. lt's the greenest material you can find, often used for kitchen counter tops and other surfaces. Cutting the weight of our knives 
down significantly, PaperStone~ gives outdoor enthusiasts a light knife they feel good carrying because it is as environmentally friendly as 
it is effective. \.. 

[ ! ] .. 941 Travel Mate '" Kit 

.. 110 Ecalite @ 
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941 
BLADE 4 718" ( 12.38 cm) 41011C stainless steel 
LENGTH 9 7/8" (25.08 cm) overall. 

10 1/4" (26 cm) overall in sheath 
WEIGHT 3.4 oz (96.38 g), 5.4 oz ( 153. 1 g) in sheath 
HANDLE I 00% post-consumer recycled 

polished Chocolate PapcrSlone" 
SHEATH Antimicrobial, dishwasher safe 

injection molded glass-reinforced nylon 
with a multi-functional stainless steel fork 

BDX: MD DEL # D941BRS1VP-B, CATALOG # 4989 
CLAM: MDOEL # D941BRS1VP-C, CATALOG # 499D 

110 
BLADE 3 3/4" (9.5 cm) clip, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 7/ 8" ( 12.4 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.1 oz. ( 116.2 g) 
HANDLE I OOo/o post-consumer recycled PaperStone• 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

110 EVERGREEN 
BDX: MODEL # D11DGRS4-B, CATALOG # 3287 
CLAM: MDOEL # D11DGRS4-C, CATALOG # 3288 
11D CABERNET 
BOX: MODEL # D110ROS1·B, CATALOG # 3289 
CLAM: MODEL # D11DROS1·C, CATALOG# 3290 



• 112 Ecalite® 

.. 759 Ecolite@ Metro™ 

112 
BLADE 3" (7 .6 cm) clip, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 1/4" (10.8 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 3.4 oz. (96.4 g) 
HANDLE I 00% post-consumer recycled PaperSlooe~ 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon 

112 EVERGREEN 
BOX: MODEL# 0112GRS4-B, CATALOG# 3291 
CLAM: MODEL # 0112GRS4-C, CATALOG# 3292 
112 CABERNET 
BOX: MODEL # D112RDS1·B, CATALOG# 3293 
CLAM: MODEL # 0112RDS1-C, CATALOG # 3294 

759 
BLADE I 1/8" (2.9 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.070" 
LENGTH 2 3/8" (6.0 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.2 oz. (34.0 g) 
HANDLE I 00% post-consumer recycled PaperStone• 
FEATURES Boule opener 

CABERNET (SWIRLS) 
BOX: MODEL # 07S9ROS1·B, CATALOG # 3330 
CLAM: MODEL # D759RDS1·C, CATALOG # 3331 
CHOCOLATE (FLOWERS) 
BOX: MODEL # 0759BRS·B, CATALOG # 332& 
CLAM: MODEL # 0759BRS·C, CATALOG# 3327 
GUNMETAL [STRIPES) 
BOX: MODEL # D7S9GYS·B, CATALOG # 3328 
CLAM: MODEL # 0759GYS·C, CATALOG# 3329 
DENIM (SOLID) 
BOX: MODEL# 0769BLS3·B, CATALOG# 3165 
CLAM: MODEL # D759BLS3·C, CATALOG # 3166 

Paper Stone 
ENVIRONMENTALLY SUSTAINABLE: CERTIFIED 
BY THE FOREST STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL (FSC), 
SMARTWDDD AND THE RAINFOREST ALLIANCE 

• Made from I 00% post-consumer 
recycled materials 

• Considered the "greenest" surface on the 
market today 

Pup~rStont' is a regiJtertd trudtmark of Pantlttch lnttrnofional. 
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Continuing our dedication to bringing those who serve and protect tools they can count on, we continue to provide you with more TOPS1>fBUCK knives. 
Uniting two Idaho knife manufacturers brings over 100 years of development and manufacturing knowledge along with over I 00 years of combined "real 
field time" experience into the creation of each TOPS"/BUCK knife. Most who have used a TOPS*/BUCK knife have been seriously impressed with these 
heavy duty designs. In 2010 our 095 TOPS*/BUCK CSAR-T" was rewarded for our innovative ingenuity when Field and Stream Magazine named this knife 
the "Best of the Best" in 2010 under the Survival category. r.l . 680 TDPS @/Buck CSAR -T@ 
~ 

• 095 TDPS @/Buck CSAR-T@ 

2010 Field & Stream 
"Best of the Bast" 

Winner 

Li aison @ 

.. 090 TDPS l!l /Buck CSAR -T l!I Avid 

680 
BLADE 3" (7.6 cm) modified tanto, 

4201-!C steel with Zirblast" finish 
LENGTH 6 3/4" (17.1 cm) overall 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
WEIGHT I. 7 oz. ( 48.2 g) 

2.3 oz. (65.2 g) carry weight 
HANDLE 420HC stainless steel 
SHEATH Kydex"'. M.O.L.L.E. compatible. or neck carry 
FEATURES Hex bit compatible handle cut-out, 

Impact tool, lightweight skeleton design 

BOX: MODEL# D680SSS·B, CATALOG# 4991 
CLAM: MODEL # D68DSSS-C, CATALOG # 4999 

BLADE 3 1/2" (8.9 cm) modified tanto, 
I 54CM steel with Zirblast• fin ish 

LENGTH S" (12.7 cm) closed 
THICKNESS 0.1 75" 
WEIGHT 8.6 oz. (243.8 g) I 0.9 oz. (309.0 g) carry weight 
HANDLE Stainless steel frame with Rocky 

Mountain Tread GI 0 overlays 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, M.O.L.L.E. compatible 
FEATURES Hex bit compatible handle cut-out 
CLIP Reversible, stainless steel tip-up carry 

BDX: MD DEL# OD95BKSTP-B, CATALOG # 3362 

090 
BLADE 3 112" (8.9 cm) 420HC Stainless Steel, 

modified tanto with Zirbla~ finish 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 3/4" (1 2.0 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 7.1 oz. (201.3 g), 9.4 oz. (266 g) carry weight 
HANDLE Stainless steel handle with a 

Santoprenee rubber overmold 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, M.0.L.L.E. compatible 
FEATURES Hex bit compatible handle cut-out 

BOX: MODEL # 00908KSTP-B, CATALOG # 3646 
CLAM: MODEL # OD90BKSTP-C, CATALOG # 3726 

• 091 TDPS @/ Buck CSAR-T l!I Responder 
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091 
BLADE 3 112" (8.9 cm) 420HC, modified tanto 

with Zirblasr" finish 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 5 1/4" ( 13.3 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 7.0 oz. ( 198.4 g). 9.3 oz. (264 g) carry weight 
HANDLE Textured black 0 I 0 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon. M.0.l.L.E. compatible 
FEATURES Glass breaker for tempered glass, seat belt 

cutter. Hex bit compatible handle cut-out 
CLIP Reversible, stainless steel tip-up carry 

BDX: MODEL # OD91BKSTP·B, CATALOG # 3647 



.. 690 TDPS®/Buck CSAR-T® Fixed 

Hex Taal Set 

Hex driver bit fits neatly in hex 

690 
BLADE 4 112" (1 1.4 cm) modified tanto, full tang 

420HC stainless steel with Zirblasie finish 
LENGTH IO" (25.4 cm) overall 
THICKNESS 0.180" 
WEIGHT 8.8 oz. (249.5 g) 

14.0 oz. (397.0 g) carry weight 
HANDLE Black GI 0 witb Rocky Mountain Tread 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon. M.0.L.L.E. compatible 

witb front carry pouch 
FEATURES Hex bit compatible handle cut-out. impact tool, 

oxygen wrench/utility notches, and removable 
bandies for spear lashing capability 

BOX: MD DEL # D690BKSTP-B, CATALOG # 3637 

A 15 piece bit holder. great "~tb your tool box. 
Compatible with hex driver in our TOPS~/Buck 
CSAR-1"' 090, 091, 095, 680 & 690. 

BOX: MODEL # 22002, CATALOG # 3474 

/lex driver tool kit is not covered 111uler 
Buck's Forever Warranty 

driver hole located on the handle of 
all the TOPS"!Buck CSAR-T* knives! 

.. 650 TDPS®/Buck Nighthawk® 

650 
BLADE 6 112" (16.5 cm) modified clip, 

ful l tang Black Oxide, 420HC stainless steel 
THICKNESS 0.235" 
LENGTH 11 IA" (28.6 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 10 oz. (284.7 g), 15.4 oz. (457.0 g) carry weight 
HANDLE Black reinforced molded nylon. with a Dynaflex• rubber grip 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, M.O.L.L.E. compatible 

with front carry pouch 
FEATURES Oxygen wrench/utility notches 

BOX: MODEL # DGSDBKSTP-8, CATALOG # 3644 

.. 655 TDPS®/Buck Short Nighthawk® 

BLADE 4 7/8" (12.4 cm) modified clip. 
full tang Black Oxide, 420HC stainless steel 

THICKNESS 0.235" 
LENGTH I 0 3/8" (26.4 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 9.4 oz. (276.6 g), 14.4 oz. (408 g) carry weight 
HANDLE Black reinforced molded nylon, with a Dynaflex~ rubber grip 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, M.O.L.L.E. compatible 

with front carry pouch 
FEATURES Oxygen wrench/utility notches 

BOX: MODEL# 0655BKSTP-B, CATALOG # 3645 

TOPS' is a register<d trademark oJG.M./. Manufacturing Inc. 
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Introducing many new miljtary options! When relying on a tool in an extreme situation, the Vantage Force's will back you up. 
Our new extensions are offered in Marine OD Green, Desert Tan, and A-TA CS* Camo for those military operatives in need of a dis­
creet knife. The stonewashed blades provide a non-reflective finish and, as always, our pocket clip provide the tip-up, discreet carry 
option. Any Vantage Force model is suitable for tactical, police, EMT or general everyday use for those who want a hard core knife . 

.. 847 Vantage@ Farce - Pro 

.. 845 Vantage® Farce - Pro 

847 
BLADE 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) drop point or partially serrated 

drop point, S30V steel with oon-reflcctive 
stonewash finish or Black Oxide coating 

THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 318" (I I.I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.6 oz. ( 130.4 g) 
HANDLE CNC Machined GI 0 in Black/Blue, 

Desert Tao, or Marine OD Green 
CUP Removable, reversible tip-up discreet carry 

DRDP POINT (MARINE 00 GREENf 

BOX: MODEL # 0847005· 8, CATALOG # 6266 
SERRATED (MARINE DD GREEN) 

BOX: MODEL # D847DDX·B, CATALOG # 6266 

DROP POINT (DESERT TAN) 

BOX: MODEL # DB47TNS·B, CATALOG # 6267 

SERRATED (DESERT TAN) 

BOX: MODEL # D847TNX· B, CATALOG # 6268 

DROP POINT (BLACK/ BLUE) 

BOX: MODEL # DB47BLS·B, CATALOG # 3642 

SERRATED (BLACK/ BLUE) 

BOX: MODEL # 0847BLX·B, CATALOG # 3676 

Pattn1 P~nding 

845 
BLADE 3 114" (8.3 cm) drop point or panially 

serrated drop poinl, S30V steel with 
non-reflective stonewash finish 

THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 318" ( 11.1 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. {121.9 g) 
HANDLE Textured glass reinforced ny lon 

withA-TACS~ Camo pattern 
CLIP Removable, reversible tip-up discreet carry 

DROP POINT 

BOX: MODEL # OB45CMS·B, CATALOG# 6263 
SERRATED 

BOX: MODEL# OB45CMX-B, CATALOG # 6264 

PaunJ Ptnding 



.. 846 Vantage 00 Farce - Avid 

.. 845 Vantage® Farce - Select 

846 
BLADE 3 1 /4" (8.3 cm) drop poim 

or partially serrated drop point, 
13C26 Sandv~ steel 
with Black Oxide coating 

THICKNESS 0. 120" 
LENGTH 4 3/8" ( I I.I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.8 oz. {136. l g) 
HANDLE Black Anodized Aluminum 6061 T6 
CLIP Removable, reversible tip-up discreet carry 

DROP POINT 
BOX: MODEL# DB46BKS-B, CATALOG# 3640 
CLAM: MD DEL# DB46BKS-C, CATALOG# 3641 
SERRATED 
BOX: MODEL# DB46BKX-B, CATALOG# 3674 
CLAM: MODEL# 0846BKX·C, CATALOG# 3675 

Patt!nl P~nding 

845 
BLADE 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) drop point or partially serrated 

drop point, 420HC steel with non-reflective 
stonewash finish or Black Oxide coating 

THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 3/8" ( I I.I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4.3 oz. ( 121.9 g) 
HANDLE Desert Tan, Marine OD Green or black 

textured glass-reinforced nylon 
CLIP Removable, reversible tip-up discreet carry 

DROP POINT [MARINE OD GREEN) 
BOX: MD DEL# DB450DS-B, CATALOG# 6255 
CLAM: MODEL# DB45DDS·C, CATALOG# 6256 
SERRATED (MARINE DO GREEN) 
BOX: MODEL# 0845DDX·B, CATALOG# 6257 
CLAM: MODEL# DB45DDX-C, CATALOG# 6258 

DROP POINT (DESERT TAN) 
BOX: MODEL# D845TNS-B, CATALOG# 6269 
CLAM: MODEL# D845TNS·C, CATALOG# 6260 
SERRATED (DESERT TAN) 
BOX: MODEL# D845TNX·B, CATALOG# 6261 
CLAM: MODEL# D845TNX-C, CATALOG# 6262 

DROP POINT (BLACK) 
BOX: MODEL# 0845BKS·B, CATALOG# 3638 
CLAM: MODEL# 0845BKS·C, CATALOG # 3639 
SERRATED (BLACK) 
BOX: MODEL# 0845BKX-B, CATALOG# 3672 
CLAM: MODEL# D845BKX·C, CATALOG# 3673 

Paten/ Pe.ndi11g 

~ DEALER 800 735 2825 ~ FAX 800 733 2825 ~ INTERNATIONAL FAX 208 262 0492 ~ WWW.8UCKKNIVES.CDM 43 



IN ME~IORY OF RON HOOD. 1944-2011 
When I think of my late husband, Ron Hood and of Buck Knives, I think: experience, 
high-quality, class and passion. Buck Knives has allowed Ron to share with you his 
40+ years of wilderness teaching experience through his designs. Once you get a Ron 
Hood design in your hand you can literally feel the years of knowledge that were put 
into it. What you have here are blades that can do the same job as others, but with 
much less weight. The Buck/Hood knives give you everything you would ever need to 
survive ... with class and style. Ron Hood's experience and designs married with 
Buck Knives ' high quality standards are a match made in Heaven. Ron will be 
missed, but his legacy will continue for years to come thanks to Buck Knives. 

-Karen Hood 
Publisher, Survival Quarterly Magazine 
Owner, Survival.com 

[!J. 065 Buck/Hood Punk"' 

• 060 Buck/Hood Hoodlum 

44 

D&S 
BLADE 5 518" (1 4.3 cm). survival straigh1 clip, 

5 I 60 aJJoy steel with a powder coat finish 
for corrosion resistance 

THICKNESS 0.175" 
LENGTH II" (27.9cm)ovemll 
WEIGHT 7.4 oz. (209.8 g), 13. l oz. (371.4 g) carry weight 
HANDLE Removable Black: Linen Micarta" handle scales 
SHEATH Heavy-duty nylon, M.O.L.L.E. compatible 

with leg strap cord and front storage carry pouch 
FEATURES Handle SMS (Shock Mitigation System), 

large forward finger choil, and lanyard hole 

BOX: MODEL# 0065BKSBH-B, CATALOG # 3996 

060 
BLADE IO" (25.4 cm), survival straight clip, 

5160 alloy steel with a powder coat finish 
for corrosion resistance 

THICKNESS 0.220" 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

SHEATH 

FEATURES 

I 5 112" (39.4 cm) overall 
14.6 oz. (414.0 g). 22.0 oz. (624 g) carry weight 
Removable Black Linen 
M icarta• hand le scales 
Heavy-duty nylon. M.O.L.L.E. compatible 
with leg strap cord and front storage carry pouch 
Handle SMS (Shock Mitigation System), 
large forward finger choil, 
blade groove, hammer and lanyard hole 

BOX: MODEL# 0060BKSBH-B, CATALOG # 3648 



[ !; J 753 Redpoint Rescue@ 

[!] 770 FlashPoint LE@ 

753 Alsa avallabla 
tirith Bl.ck Handl• 

r----------. no Also available 
In non-serrated 
modifie d drop p oint 

• 860 Buck/Hartsook Ultralite 

870, 869 Bones® 

870 

870 Als o 1v1ll1bla 
In Black Dxld1 

869 Ali a avallabla 
In Tigar Strfpa 

BLADE 2 3/4" (7.0 cm) drop point blade, panially 
serrated, Titanium coaled 420HC steel 

THICKNESS 0.110" 
LENGTH 4 3/8" {II.I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.9 oz. {82.2 g) 
HANDLE All-Weather Grip, ETP handle 

with rubber overrnold 
CLIP Removable, discreet carry 
FEATURES Integrated, Titanium coated strap cuner/glass 

breaker. blade locks open and closed 

YELLOW 
BOX: MODEL# 0753YWX-B, CATALOG # 3985 
CLAM: MODEL # 0763YWX-C, CATALOG # 3986 
BLACK 
BOX: MODEL# D753BKX-B, CATALOG # 3983 
CLAM: MODEL # 0753BKX-C, CATALOG# 3984 
Put~nl Pending 

770 
BLADE 2 7/8" (7.3 cm) modified drop point. or panially serrated 

modified drop point, Titanium coated 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.110" 
LENGTH 4 1/2" ( 11.4 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 4 oz. ( 113.4 g) 
HANDLE Anodized 6061-T6 Aluminum with tactile insens 
CLIP Removable. discreet carry 
FEATURES Carabiner/Bottle opener. blade locks open and closed 

NON-SERRATED 
BOX: MODEL # on OBKS1-B, CATALOG # 3973 
CLAM: MODEL # on OBKSl-C, CATALOG # 3974 
PARTIALLY SERRATED 
BOX: MODEL # on DBKXl-B, CATALOG # 3975 
CLAM: MODEL # 0770BKX1·C, CATALOG# 3976 

860 
BLADE I 718" (4.8 cm) talon. S30V steel with Black Oxide coating 
THICKNESS 0.063" 
LENGTH 4 114" (I 0.8 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 0.5 oz. ( 14.2 g) 
SHEATH Molded nylon with lanyard bole, imponcd 

BOX: MODEL# 08&DBKS·B, CATALOG # 59DD 
CLAM: MODEL # 0860BKS·C, CATALOG # 3110 

870,869 
BLADE 870: 3" (7.6 cm) modified tanlo, 

panially serrated, 420HC steel 
869: 2 118" (5.4 cm) modified tanto. 420HC steel 

THICKNESS 870: 0. 11 0" 
869: 0.110" 

LENGTH 870: 4 5/8" ( 11 . 7 cm) closed 
869: 3 118" (7.9 cm) closed 

WEIGHT 870: 4.4 oz. ( 125.3 g) 
869: 1.8 oz. (51 g) 

HANDLE Stainless steel -.i1b Tiger Stripe camo 
or Black Oxide, lanyard hole 

CLIP Removable, tip-up carry 

870 TIGER STRIPE 
BOX: MODEL # 0870CMX-B, CATALOG # 5846 
CLAM: MODEL # 0870CMX-C, CATALOG # 5847 
870 BLACK OXIDE 
BOX: MODEL # 0870BKX-B, CATALOG # 3595 
CLAM: MODEL # 0870BKX-C, CATALOG # 3596 
869 TIGER STRIPE 
BOX: MODEL # 0869CMS·B, CATALOG # 3593 
CLAM: MODEL # 0869CMS-C, CATALOG # 3594 
869 BLACK OXIDE 
BOX: MODEL # 0869BKS-B, CATALOG # 3591 
CLAM: MODEL # D869BKS-C, CATALOG # 3592 

45 



016 Lux ® - Pro 

.. 015 Lux 00 - Avid 

.. 014 Lux ® - Select 
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016 
BU.DE 2 112" (6.4 cm) drop point, 

Titanium conted S30V steel 
THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 3 3/4" (9.S cm), closed 
WEIGHT 3.3 OZ. (93.6 g) 
HANDLE Stam less steel and Carbon fiber. 

Titanium conted 
CLIP Removable, deep pocket carry 

BOX: MODEL# DD16TTS·B, CATALOG # 3628 

015 
BU.DE 2 112" (6.4 cm) drop point, 

Titanium coated I 3C26 Sandvik steel 
THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 3 3/4" (9.S cm), closed 
WEIGHT 2.9 oz. (82.2 g) 
HANDLE Stainless steel, Titanium coated 
CLIP Remo' able, deep pocket cany 

BOX: MD DEL # DD15TTS-B, CATALOG # 3626 
CLAM: MODEL # DD15TTS-C, CATALOG # 3627 

014 
(Handle 

only) 

BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) drop point, 
420HC steel 

THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 3 3/4" (9.S cm). closed 
WEIGHT 2.9 oz. (82.2 g) 
HANDLE Stainless steel. 1iwnium coated 
CLIP Removable, deep pocket carry 

BOX: MODEL # DD14TTS-B, CATALOG # 3624 
CLAM: MODEL # DD14TTS·C, CATALOG # 3625 

-• 



~ VAN'fllGE® SERIES 

A huge success for Buck, the Vantage® is a great knife for most daily tasks. The blade flipper allows you to open 
the knife so quickly, you will think this knife is an assisted opener. Each Vantage® is built with dual steel liners for 
added strength. With a variety of handle materials and blade steels, this knife is the envy of those who do not own it. 

• 342, 347 Vantage® - Pro 

• 341, 346 Vantage @ - Avid 

346 

• 340, 345 Vantage® - Select 

x fil .~.~fl] 
342/347 
BLADE 342: 2 5/8" (6.7 cm) drop point, S30V steel 

347: 3 114" (8.3 cm) drop point, S30V steel 
THICKNESS 0.1 20" 
LENGTH 342: 3 3/4" (9.5 cm), closed 

347: 4 318" ( 11. I cm), closed 
WEIGHT 342: 2.3 oz. (65 .2 g) 

347: 4.0 oz. ( 113.4 g) 
HANDLE CNC contoured black G I 0 
CLIP Reversible. deep pocket, tip-up carry 

342 

BOX: MODEL# 0342BKS-B, CATALOG# 3342 

347 

BOX: MODEL# 0347BKS-B, CATALOG# 3218 

Paten/ Pemling 

341/346 
BLADE 341: 2 5/8" (6.7 cm) drop point, 13C26 Sandvik'" steel 

346: 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) drop point, I 3C26 Sandvike steel 
THICKNESS 0. 120" 
LENGTH 341: 3 314" (9.5 cm), closed 

346: 4 318" ( I I.I cm), closed 
WEIGHT 341: 2.3 oz. (65.2 g) 

346: 4.0 oz. (113.4 g) 

HANDLE CNC contoured Charcoal Dymondwood® 
CLIP Reversible, deep pocket, tip-up carry 

341 

BOX: MODEL# 0341GYS-B, CATALOG # 3340 

CLAM: MODEL# 0341GYS-C, CATALOG# 3341 

346 

BOX: MODEL# 0346GYS-B, CATALOG# 3216 

CLAM: MODEL # 0346GYS-C, CATALOG # 3217 

Patent Pending 

340/345 
BLADE 340: 2 5/8" (6.7 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 

345: 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 340: 3 3/4" (9.5 cm), closed 

345: 4 3/8" ( 11 . I cm), closed 
WEIGHT 340: 2.3 oz. (65.2 g) 

345: 3.7 oz. (104.9 g) 
HANDLE Black glass reinforced nylon 
CLIP Reversible, deep pocket, tip-up carry 

340 

BOX: MODEL# 034DBKS-B, CATALOG # 3212 

CLAM: MODEL # D34DBKS·C, CATALOG # 3213 

345 

BOX: MODEL # 0345BKS·B, CATALOG# 3214 

CLAM: MODEL #D346BKS·C, CATALOG # 3215 

PUWll Pending 
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..... ASSIS'fED OPENING SERIES 

Our assisted opening knives are an example of innovation at its finest. These blades are fast and smooth, instantly 
deployed for immediate use. Each of Buck's assisted openers are made in the USA and is built with a safety lock to 
avoid accidental deployment. 

337 Paradigm m - Pro 

• 336 Paradigm m - Avid 

SlllF'l1 MECllANISM m 
Our latest breakthrough is the patent-pending Shift Mechanism•. 

This feature, incorporated into the new Paradigm" series, serves as 

an advanced locking mechanism through a rotating bolster that keeps the 

blade from accidently opening or closing. 

With a slight glide of the bolster and a flick 

of the finger, this knife is easily opened. 

Combined with Buck's patented ASAP 

open ing technology, the Shift Mechanism• 

creates a knife that 's ready the instant 

it 's needed. 

337 
BLADE 3 114" (8.3 cm) drop point, 

S30V steel 
THICKNESS 0. I 20" 
LENGTH 4 318" ( 11 . I cm), closed 
WEIGHT 4.8 oz. (136.0 g) 
HANDLE Black/blue CNC contoured G JO 

with steel bolsters 
CLIP Stainless steel, reversible, tip-up carry 

BOX: M ODEL # 0337BKS·B, CATALOG # 32&2 

Putent Ptndin!l 

Slilfl Wtthumsm'3 fH11tnl fWRdlng 

336 
BLADE 3 114" (8.3 cm) drop point, 

13C26 Sandvik" steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

4 3/8" (I I.I cm), closed 
4.8 OZ. ( 136.0 g) 
Black CNC contoured Micarta® 

with steel bolsters 
CLIP Stainless steel, reversible, tip-up carry 

BOX: MODEL # D336BKS·B, CATALOG # 32&1 

Pott!nt Pending 

Shift Mtthanlsm® palt'trl fH!lldl1tg 

Pute1't All B11ck A\'\'i\ted Opcming ltni•·'s are 1111d~r: 

US 7,107.686: 7,J /.l,866 und patent pending. 

llcem.etl U'1der tme or mor~ ofrltt!.following 

pa1t1111·: S,801,722: 6,145,101: 6,338,431: 
6 • .197,476 



.. 288 OuickFire® 

.. 290 Rush ® 

.. 292 Impulse® 

r3]~ 
~~ 

288 
BLADE 
THICKNESS 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 
CLIP 

288 BLACK 

2 3/4" (7.0 cm), drop point, 420HC steel 
0.120" 

4 114" ( 10.8 cm) closed 
3.6 oz. (102.1 g) 
Glass reinforced nylon 
Deep pocket Can) 

BOX: MODEL # D288BKS·B, CATALOG # 5982 
CLAM: MODEL # D288BKS·C, CATALOG # 5983 

288 BLUE 
BOX: MODEL # D28BBLS·B, CATALOG # 5965 
CLAM: MD DEL # D2BBBLS·C, CATALOG # 5966 

OUICKFlllE l!l OPENING 

To Safely Open: 
I. Unlock safety: Pull safety lock back • . 

Sliding safety lock 
keeps blade closed 
until ready for use. 

2. Open blade: Push forward on r.-======;;;;;;;;;;;;;;=-.i 
blade thumb stud G 
To Safely close: 
1. Unlock and close blade. (Push down 
on metal rocker on top of handle.) 
Push safety lock forward (safe) . 

290 
BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 3 314" (9.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.4 oz. (68.3 g) 
HANDLE Color anodized 6061 T6 aluminum 
CLIP Stainless steel, removable 

290 BLUE 

BOX: MODEL # D29DBLS·B, CATALOG # 5538 
290 PLATINUM 

BOX: MODEL # 0290PLS·B, CATALOG # 5543 
CLAM: MODEL # 0290PLS·C, CATALOG # 6544 

292 

r3]~ 
l:=:J~ 

BLADE 2 112" (6.4 cm) drop point blade. 420I IC steel 
THICKNESS 0.090" 
LENGTH 3 314" (9.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.6 oz. (73.7 g) 
HANDLE Color anodized 6061 T6 aluminum 
CLIP Stainless steel. removable 

BOX: MODEL # D292PNS·B, CATALOG # 3210 
CLAM: MODEL # 0292PNS·C, CATALOG # 3211 

Bud. ~ ASAP as~isted ope11ing knfre!J' Ure! fimc:.titmu/11• 

different 1ha11 au10matic/sk1itt•hbladt knivrs. ~H'/tchhlade 
S.nives use a buuon!J~·er in tltt handlt to rt/~os~ the blade und 

the blad~ cannot htt mm•td 111 all " ·itho111 em/rely optnlnf( the 

lmifr. A.i .,,.·ith manJ• things.. k.nift 111 .. ·~ chang.t and 1'4ll)' ftom 

locotion to locatio1L It is lht UMr'\ rnpo11Yibilil)• to t'O,,tply tt•ith 

all regulations. For mort informlltion ond Jltnrral dtflnitimo 

pltast 1·isi1 ""''"'-~TKl.org 
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ii"" BAN'fAM~ SERIES 

Our Bantams, now made in the USA, mean business with the Buck quality blades and tough handles. 
Offered in four sizes, each one is lightweight, razor sharp and sturdy with a lockback design . 

• 283 Nano Bantam® 

• 284 Bantam® BBW 

.. 285 Bantam® BLW 

.. 286 Bantam ® BHW 

CHECK OUT THE 
CAMO BANTAM® 
OPTIONS ON PAGE 23! 

283 
BLADE I 7/8" (4.8 cm) drop point. 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.072" 
LENGTH 3" (7.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 0.6 oz. ( 17.0 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon 

BOX: MODEL # D283BKS-B, CATALOG # 582B 
CLAM: MODEL# 02B3BKS·C, CATALOG # 5829 

284 
BLADE 2 3/4" (7.0 cm) drop point, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.100" 
LENGTH 3 3/4" (9.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.5 oz. (42.7 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon 

BOX: MODEL # 0284BKS-B, CATALOG # 5759 
CLAM: MODEL # D284BKS-C, CATALOG # 5760 

2B!i 
BLADE 3 1/8" (7.9 cm) drop point, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 3/8" (I I.I cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.4 oz. (68.3 g) 
HANDLE Glass re inforced nylon 
CLIP Stainless steel, removable 

BOX: MODEL # 028SBKS-B, CATALOG # 5761 
CLAM: MODEL # 02BSBKS·C, CATALOG# 5762 

286 
BLADE 3 518" (9.2 cm) drop point, 

420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0. 120" 
LENGTH 5 1/8" ( 13 cm) closed 
WEICHT 3.2 oz. (91.1 g) 
HANDLE Glass reinforced nylon 
CLIP S1ainless steel, removable 

BOX: MODEL # 02868KS-B, CATALOG # 5763 
CLAM: MODEL # 0286BKS-C, CATALOG # 5764 

283, 284, 285 & 286 m ade in USA of USA 
and itriported parts. 



iit"" GEN'fLEMEN SEllIES 

Great for gift giving these knives are small, elegant and convenient. The Gent", Colleague™, Scholar™ and 327SS Nobleman™ 
have stainless steel bandies designed for personalized engraving. Wbether you are looking for a memorable gift for a loved one or a 
knife for yourself, our Gentlemen Series of knives are a great choice . 

• 525 Gent® 

.. 425 MiniBuck™ 

325 Colleague™ & 326 Scholar™ 

326 
SchularTM 

327 Nobleman™ 

® 

525 
BLADE I 7/8" (4.8 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.082'' 
LENGTH 2 314" (7.0 cm) closed 
WEIGHT STAINLESS: I oz. (28.5 g), EAGLE: 1.4 oz. (39.9 g) 
HANDLE STAINLESS: Brushed stainless steel, 

EAGLE: Stainless steel with acrylic overlay 

STAINLESS 
BOX: MODEL# 0525SSS-B, CATALOG# 9205 
CLAM: MODEL # 0525SS5-C, CATALOG# 1280 
EAGLE 
BOX: MODEL# 0525AMS-8, CATALOG# 5189 
CLAM: MODEL # 0525AMS-C, CATALOG # 5224 

425 
BLADE I 7/8" (4.8 cm) drop point, 420HC s1eel 
THICKNESS 0.082" 
LENGTH 2 7/8" (7.3 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.0 oz. (28.3 g) 
HANDLE Valoxe, available with or without keycbain 

WITHOUT KEVCHAIN 
BDX: MODEL# D425BK5-B, CATALOG # 92DD 
CLAM: MODEL # D425BKS-C, CATALOG # 1474 
WITH KEYCHAIN 
BOX: MODEL # 0425BK5VP-B, CATALOG# 3717 
CLAM: MODEL # 0425BKSVP-C, CATALOG # 4952 

325 &326 
BLADE 
THICKNESS 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

325 

I 7/8" (4.8 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
0.082" 
2 3/4" (7.0 cm) closed 
1.3 oz. (37 .0 g) 
325: Brushed stainless steel 
326: Polished stainless steel/EDM texture 

BOX: MODEL# D325S55·B, CATALOG# 5830 
CLAM: MODEL# D325SSS-C, CATALOG # 5831 

Pa1<111 0 567. 055 

326 
BOX: MODEL# D3265SS-8, CATALOG # 5832 
CLAM: MODEL# 0326SSS-C, CATALOG# 5833 

Putt!n f 0569. 213 

327 
BLADE 2 5/8" (6.7 cm) drop point, 440A steel 

327TT & 327CF: Titanium coated 
THICKNESS 0.Q95" 
LENGTH 3 3/4" (9.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.6 oz. (74.0 g) 
HANDLE 327SS: bnished stainless steel with EDM texture, 

327TT: Titanium coated with EDM texture, 
327CF: Carbon fiber graphic, rubberized on left side 

CLIP Stainless steel, removable, deep pockel carry 
327TT & 327CF: Titanium coated 

327 (TT-TITANIUM COATED) 
BOX: MODEL# D327TTS·8, CATALOG # 586D 
CLAM: MODEL# 0327TTS·C, CATALOG# 5861 
327 (SS-STAINLESS STEEL) 
BOX: MODEL# 0327SSS-B, CATALOG# 5834 
CLAM: MODEL# D327555-C, CATALOG# 5835 
327 (CF-CARBON FIBER) 
BOX: MODEL # D327CFS·B, CATALOG# 3D86 
CLAM: MODEL # D327CFS-C, CATALOG# 3D87 

Pat~nt Pl'nding 
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'JI""' (~LASSIC SERIES 

lntroduced in the l 960's these c lassic knives are another American tradition started by Buck. They feature beautiful woodgrain 
handles, c lassic bolsters and offer a lockback design for safety. Often passed down from one generation to the next, they have 
become fami ly heirlooms for many people . 

• 055 The 55 00 

• 501 Squire™ 

• 503 Prince® 

• 505 Knight™ 

055 
BLADE 2 3/8" (6 cm) clip. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.084" 
LENGTH 3 3/8" (8.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.9 oz. (54.1 g) 
HANDLE Macassar Ebony 0ymondwood1 

with brass bolsters 

BOX: MODEL# DDSSBRS-B, CATALOG# 5684 
CLAM: MODEL# DD55BRS-C, CATALOG# 5685 

501 
BLADE 2 3/4" (7.0 cm) drop point, 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.096" 
LENGTH 3 314" (9.5 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 3 oz. (85.4 g) 
HANDLE Rosewood Dymondwood 

with nickel silver bolsters 
SHEATH Genuine leather 

BOX: MODEL# 05D1RWS-B, CATALOG # 2598 
CLAM: MODEL # 0501RWS-C, CATALOG# 1270 

503 
BLADE 2 1/2" (6.4 cm) drop point. 420HC steel 
LENGTH 3 3/8" (8.6 cm) closed 
THICKNESS 0.084" 
WEIGHT 2 oz. (57 g) 
HANDLE Rosewood Dymondwood' 

with nickel silver bolsters 

BOX: MODEL# DSD3RWS-B, CATALOG# 92D1 
CLAM: MODEL # DSD3RWS-C, CATALOG # 1274 

505 
BLADE I 7/8" (4.8 cm) drop poinl, 420HC sleel 
THICKNESS 0.082" 
LENGTH 2 3/4" (7.0 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.5 oz. ( 42. 7 g) 
HANDLE Rosewood Dymondwood' 

with nickel silver bolsters 

BOX: MODEL# OSOSRWS-B, CATALOG # 2599 



• 

, "My grandfather's 
craftsmanship ... 
a legacy four 
generations strong" 

-Chuck Buck, 
Cbairml" 

CHAIRMAN COMI~OR'fCRAF'l'r!l SERIES 

As a testament as to why Buck knives has been the number one knife makers for 110 years 
"-41191~.:' 

these knives are as American as Buck. For years parents have been passing knives down tq 
their children. These ComfortCraft® knives were designed with extra attention to detail and 
hand finished so they fit comfortably in your pocket and in use. Crafted in the USA and 
modeled after the high standards and hand craftsmanship set forth by founder Hoyt Buck 
the knives in the Chairman Series are the epitome of Buck. 

With design counsel from our Chairman of the Board, Chuck Buck, the Chairman 
Series holds his signature on each knife handle to endorse the superior quality of these 

• 110 Folding Hunterr!l CW 301 Stockmanl!l CW 

BLADE 3 314" (9.5 cm) clip. 420HC steel 
THICKNESS 0.120" 
LENGTH 4 7/8" ( 12.4 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 7.2 oz. (204.0 g) 
HANDLE Chcrrywood Dymondwood", 

featuring Chuck Buck's signature 
nnd nickel silver bolsters 

SHEATH Heavy-duty, USA made 

LEATHER USA MADE SHEATH 
BOX: MODEL # D11DCWSNK·B, CATALOG # 3716 

CLAM: MODEL # DllDCWSNK· C, CATALOG # 3727 
NYLON USA MADE SHEATH 
BOX: MD DEL # 0110CWSNK1·B, CATALOG # 3729 
CLAM: MODEL # 011DCWSNK1·C, CATALOG # 373D 

USA MADE 
110 SHEATH! 
Av.liable In leather 
or nylon 

302 Solitairern CW 

~ 
BLADE 2 7/8" (7.3 cm) clip, 420HC steel 
LENGTH 3 718" (9.8 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.9 oz. (53.9 g) 
HANDLE Cberrywood Dymondwood'" 

with ComfortCraft" 
contour, nickel silver bolsters 

BOX: MODEL# D302CWS·B, CATALOG # 3551 
CLAM: MODEL # D302CWS·C, CATALOG # 3SS2 

• 305 Lancer™ CW 

~® 
~~ 

BLADE Clip nnd coping, 
420HC steel 

LENGTH 2 5'8" (6.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 0.7 oz. ( 19.9 g) 
HANDLE Cherrywood Dymondwood1 

with ComfortCrafi" 
contour, nickel silver bolsters 

BDX: MODEL # D3D6CWS·B, CATALOG # 3322 

BLADE Clip, spey and sheepsfoo~ 
420HC steel 

LENGTH 3 7/8" (9.8 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 2.9 oz. (82.6 g) 
HANDLE Cherrywood Dymondwood' 

with ComfortCraft" contour. 
nickel silver bolsters 

BDX: MODEL# 03D1CWS·B, CATALOG # 3318 

All Chairman Series knives 
feature Chuck Buck's 
signature on one side 
and the Buck medallion 
on the other side 

303 Buck Cadetrn CW 

~ 
BLADE Clip, spey and sbeepsfoot, 

420HC steel 
LENGTH 3 1"4" (8.3 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.9 oz. (54.1 g) 
HANDLE Cherrywood Dymondwood~ 

with ComfortCr~contour, 

nickel silver bolsters 

BOX: MODEL # D303CWS·B, CATALOG # 3320 

309 Companionl!l CW 

~ 
BLADE Clip and pen, 

420HC steel 
LENGTH 3" (7.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.2 oz. (34.2 g) 
HANDLE Cherrywood Dymondwood£ 

with ComfortCra~contour, 

nickel silver bolsters 

BDX: MODEL # 03D9CWS·B, CATALOG # 3324 
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iit" CLASSIC l, OCKE'f KNIFE SERIES 

• 3 01 St ockman® 

• 3 02 Solitaire ® 

.. 303 Buck Cadet® 

YELLOW 
OELRIN' 

BLACK 
VALOX' 

CHARCOAL 
OYMONOWOOO' 

BLACK 
VA Lox· 

YELLOW 
DELRIN' 

CHARCOAL 
DYMOHOWOOO" 

301 

BLADE 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

Available on 
Charcoal Oymondwood' 
and Yellow Detrin• 

Clip, spey and sheepsfoot. 420HC steel 
3 7/8" (9.8 cm) closed 
2.9 oz. (82.6 g) 
Pictured on knife: Charcoal Dymondwood• 
with ComfonCraff• contour, nickel silver bolsters 
Also an ilable: Yellow Delrin• and Black Valox• 
with nickel silver bolsters 

CHARCOAL DYMDNDWDDD• 
BOX: MODEL # 0301GYS·B, CATALOG # 31B5 
CLAM: MODEL # D301GYS·C, CATALOG # 3186 
YELLOW DELRIN• 
BOX: MD DEL# 0301YWS·B, CATALOG # 3363 
CLAM: MODEL # 0301YWS·C, CATALOG # 3364 
BLACK VALDX• 
BOX: MODEL # 0301BKS·B, CATALOG # 2587 
CLAM: MODEL # 0301BKS·C, CATALOG # 32TI 

302 
BLADE 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

Available on 
Charcoal D)mondwood1 

and Yellow Dclrin" 

2 7/8" (7.3 cm) clip, 420HC steel 
3 7/8" (9.8 cm) closed 
1.9 oz. (53.9 g) 
Pictured on knife: Yellow Deirin• with ComfortCratl* 
contour, nickel silver bolsters 
Also available: Charcoal Dymondwood" and 
Black Valox" with nickel silver bolsters 

YELLOW DELRIN• 
BDX: MODEL # 0302YWS·B, CATALOG # 3555 
CLAM: MODEL # 0302YWS·C, CATALOG # 3666 
CHARCOAL DYMDNDWDDo• 
BOX: MODEL # 0302GYS·B, CATALOG # 3553 
CLAM: MODEL # D302GYS·C, CATALOG # 3554 
BLACK VALDX8 

BOX: MODEL # 0302BKS·B, CATALOG# 3549 
CLAM: MD DEL # 0302BKS·C, CATALOG # 3550 

303 
BLADE 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
HANDLE 

Ava.table oo 
Charooal Oymondwood' 
and Yellow Octrin• 

Clip, spey and sheepsfoot, 420HC steel 
3 1/4" (8.3 cm) closed 
1.9 oz. (54. 1 g) 
Pictured on knife: Black Valox" with nickel silver bols1ers 
Also avaHable: Yellow Detrin• and Charcoal Dymondwooda 
with nickel silver bolsters 

BLACK VALOX• 
BOX: MODEL# 0303BKS·B, CATALOG # 9203 
CLAM: MD DEL # 0303BKS· C, CATALOG # 1279 
YELLOW DELRtN• 
BOX: MODEL # 0303YWS·B, CATALOG # 33Gfi 
CLAM: MD DEL # 0303YWS·C, CATALOG # 3366 
CHARCDALDYMDNDWDDD• 
BOX: MODEL# 0303GYS·B, CATALOG# 3187 
CLAM: MD DEL # 0303GYS·C, CATALOG # 3188 



.. 305 Lancer™ 

CHARCOAL OYMONOWOOO' 

.. 309 Companion® 

YELLOW OELRIN• 

SEE OUR BOONE ANO 
CROCKETTl!I CUSTOM 3Dl'S 
IN OUR SEPARATE LEGACY 
COLLECTION CATALOG, 
PAGES 7-8. 

YELLOW 
OELRIN' 

BLACK 
VA LOX' 

CHARCOAL 
OYMONOWOOO' 

SLACK 
VA LOX' 

Available on 
Clw<oal Dymondwood• 
and Yellow Delrin~ 

BLADE Clip and coping, 
420HC steel 

LENGTH 2 98" (6.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 0.7 oz. (19.9 g) 
HANDLE Pict ured on knife: Charcoal Dymondwood~ 

with ComfortCrafi" contour, nickel silver bolsters 
Also available: Yellow Delrine and Black Valox·• 
with nickel silver bolsters 

CHARCOAL OYMONDWOOO• 
BOX: MODEL# D3D5GVS·B, CATALOG # 3189 
CLAM: MODEL # 0305GYS·C, CATALOG# 3190 
YELLOW DELRIN9 

BOX: MD DEL # D305YWS·B, CATALOG# 3367 
CLAM: MODEL# 0305YWS-C, CATALOG # 3368 
BLACK VALOX• 
BOX: MODEL# 03D5BKS·B, CATA.LOG # 2588 
CLAM: MODEL# 03D5BKS-C, CATALOG # 1278 

309 

Available on 
Charcoal Dymondwoodc 
and Yellow Delrin~ 

BLADE Clip and pen, 420HC steel 
LENGTH 3" (7 .6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.2 oz. (34.2 g) 
HANDLE Pictured on knife: Yellow Del.rin~ with ComfortCrafi" 

contour, nickel silver bolsters 
Also available: Charcoal Dymondwood• and 
Black Valox~ with nickel silver bolsters 

YELLOW DELRIN9 

BDX: MODEL # 0309YWS-B, CATALOG# 3369 
CLAM: MODEL # D3D9YWS-C, CATALOG # 3370 
CHARCOAL OVMONDWOOD• 
BDX: MODEL # 03D9GYS·B, CATALOG # 3191 
CLAM: MODEL# 0309GYS·C, CATALOG# 3192 
BLACK VALDX• 
BOX: MODEL# D309BKS·B, CATALOG # 9202 
CLAM: MODEL # 0309BKS·C, CATALOG # 1277 
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ii"'" VALUE l1 0CKE'l' KNIFE SEllIES 

371 Stockman® 

375 Deuce 

384 Large Trapper 

56 

an 
BLADE Clip, sbecpsfoo~ spey, 420J2 steel 
LENGTH 3 7/8" (9.8 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 3.1 oz. (88.3 g) 
HANDLE Woodgrain, nickel silver bolsters 

BOX: MODEL # D3nBRS·B, CATALOG # sne 

CLAM: MODEL# D3nBRS· C, CATALOG # 5719 

37!i 
BLADE Clip and coping, 42012 steel 
LENGTH 2 5/8" (6.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 0.7 oz. (19.9 g) 
HANDLE Woodgrain, nickel silver bolsters 

BOX: MODEL # D375BRS·B, CATALOG # 5722 

CLAM: MODEL # 037SBRS·C, CATALOG # 5723 

384 
BLADE Modified clip, spey, 420J2 steel 
LENGTH 4" (I 0.2 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 3.4 OZ. (96.8 g) 
HANDLE Woodgrain, nickel silver bolsters 

BOX: MODEL # 03B4BRS· B, CATALOG# 5~ 

CLAM: MODEL # 0384BRS·C, CATALOG# 5843 



373 Trio 

379 Solo 

389 Canoe 

373 
BLADE Clip, spey and sheepsfoot, 420J2 steel 
LENGTH 3 1/4" (8.3 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.9 oz. (54.1 g) 
HANDLE Woodgrain, nickel silver bolsters 

BDX: MD DEL # D373BRS-B, CATAL.DG # S72D 

CLAM: MODEL # 0373BRS-C, CATALOG # 5721 

379 
BLADE Clip, 420J2 steel 
LENGTH 3" (7.6 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 0.9 oz. (25.6 g) 
HANDLE Woodgrain, nickel silver bolsters 

BDX: MD DEL # 0379BRS-B, CATALOG # rn7 
CLAM: MD DEL # D379BRS-C, CATALOG # 5715 

389 
BLADE Spear and pen. 420J2 steel 
LENGTH 3 5/8" (92 cm) closed 
WEICHT 2. 7 OL (76.5 g) 
HANDLE Woodgrain, nickel silver bolsters 

BDX: MD DEL # 0389BRS-B, CATALOG # 3139 
CLAM: MODEL# 0389BRS-C, CATALOG # 3140 
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These combo promotions are currently avaiJable. Please contact your sales rep for program details. 

283/285 
Bantam• Combo, 
Mossy Oak• Blaze™ 

MODEL # CMBD1&-C, CATALOG# 3901 

183 & 185 made in USA of USA 
an d imported parts. 

283/285 
Bantam• Combo 

MODEL# CMBDD3-SP2, CATALOG# 8699 

283 & 185 made in USA of USA 
and imported parts. 

325/327 
Colleague"' & Nobleman ™ 
Combo 

MODEL# CMBDD4-SP2, CATALOG# 8700 

379/371 Solo & 
Stockman• Combo 

MODEL# CMBDD2-SP2, CATALOG# 8698 



2Jit"" SI>ECIAL MARKE'fS - CUS'I'OMIZE ANY liNIFE 

<Wlienever tfiere is a special event, 
a Buck knife can help mark the occasion memorably. Whether it's a wedding, a birthday, 
an anniversary. a rite of passage, a service award or an auction item for fund raising, you 
name it - Buck can make it a very special, appreciated a!'1d treasured gift for years to come. 

Start. with any knife that's appropriate, and then let us customize it in any way you like. 
Maybe it's a message etched on the blade. Maybe the handle is specialized. Our artisans can do so many 
things, you'll find they can create the perfect answer to your search for that commemorative treasure. 

Wedding 

Birthday or Anniversary 

Rite of Passage 

Service Awards 

Fund Raising 

CJ'lie possi6i[ities are ent:f[ess ! 

Minimums are required for some of these projects. Please contact your Sales Representative for details and to place orders. 
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i!it'" SBARIJENEllS 

Keep the edge on! Now offering a new line of domestic, 100% diamond coated sharpeners! 

[ ! J - EdgeTekm Field FlipStikm 

EdgeTek® Fishing FlipStik® 

EdgeTekl!l Ultra FlipStikl!l 

EdgeTekl!l Steel 10" 

EdgeTekl!l Ultra Steel 10" 

EdgeTek® Steel 6.6" 

EdgeTek00 Dual Steel 6.5" 

60 

MATERIAL 
SIZE 
LENGTH 
WEIGHT 
GRIT 

I 00% Diamond coated oval surfaces 
4" x 3/4" (10.2 cm x 1.9 cm) 
9" (22.9 cm) open, 5" {12.7 cm) closed 
1.9 oz. (53.9 g) 
750 (Medium), both sides 

8DX: MODEL# 97043·8, CATALOG # 4974 
CLAM: MD DEL # 97043-C, CATALOG # 4975 

MATERIAL 1 ()()O/o Diamond coated surfaces 
SIZE 4" x 112" (10.2 cm x 1.3 cm) 
LENGTH 9" (22.9 cm) open, 5" (12.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 1.6 oz. (45.4 g) 

GRIT 325 (Coarse, flat with hook sharpening 
grooves), 750 (Medium, tlat) 

8DX: MODEL # 97042·8, CATALOG # 4972 
CLAM: MD DEL # 97042·C, CATALOG # 4973 

MATERIAL I 00% Diamond coated oval surfaces 
SIZE 4" x 1/2" (I 0.2 cm x 1.3 cm) 
LENGTH 9" (22.9 cm) open, 5" (12.7 cm) closed 
WEIGHT 3 oz. (85 g) 
GRIT 325 (Coarne). 750 (Medium), 

1200 (Fine) 

8DX: MODEL # 97044-8, CATALOG # 497& 
CLAM: MD DEL # 97044-C, CATALOG # 4977 

MATERIAL 100"/o Diamond coated oval surfaces 
SIZE 10" x 1/2" (25.4 cm x 1.3 cm) 
LENGTH 15 1/4" (38.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 3.3 oz. (93.6 g) 
GRIT 750 (Medium), both sides 

8DX: MD DEL # 97081·8, CATALOG # 6261 
CLAM: MODEL # 97081-C, CATALOG # 6252 

MATERIAL 100% Diamond coated oval surfaces 
SIZE 10" x 1/2" (25.4 cm x 1.3 cm) 
LENGTH 15 3/4" (40 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 6.9 oz. ( 195.6 g) 
GRIT 325 (Coarse), 750 (Medium), 

1200 (Fine) 

8DX: MODEL# 97082·8, CATALOG # 6253 
CLAM: MODEL # 97D82·C, CATALOG # 6264 

MATERIAL 1 OOo/o Diamond coated oval surfaces 
SIZE 6 1/2" x 1/2" (16.5 cm x 1.3 cm) 
LENGTH 12" (30.5 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 3. 1 oz. (87.9 g) 
GRIT 750 (Medium), both sides 

BDX: MODEL # 97079·8, CATALOG# 6247 
CLAM: MODEL # 97D79·C, CATALOG # 6248 

~ 
~ 
MATERIAL 100"/o Diamond coated oval surfaces 
SIZE 6 1/2" x 3/4" ( 16.5 cm x 1.9 cm) 
LENGTH 12" (30.5 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 2.8 oz. (79.4 g) 
GRIT 325 (Coarse), 750 (Medium) 

BOX: MODEL # 97080·8, CATALOG # 6249 
CLAM: MD DEL # 97DBD·C, CATALOG # 6249 



[!]-. EdgeTek 111 Flat Packet Stone 

w 
- EdgeTekm Dual Flat Pocket Stone 

[ ! J-. EdgeTek"' Bench Stone (Medium) 

[ ! J-. EdgeTek"' Bench Stone (Course) 

[ ! J ._ EdgeTek01 Haning Stone 

Diamond Pocket Sharpener 

--.. --· . ·-·~~ ~ -

SIZE 4" x I 1/4" (10.2 cm x 3.2 cm) 
MATERIAL I OO"'e Diamond coated surface 
WEIGHT 1.3 oz. (36.9 g) 
GRIT 750 (Medium), single side 
SHEATH Black Vinyl 

BOX: MODEL # !17076·B, CATALOG # 6239 
CLAM: MODEL# 9707S·C, CATALOG # 6240 

SIZE 4" x I 1/4" (10.2 cm x 3.2 cm) 
MATERIAL I 00"/e Diamond coated surface 
WEIGHT 1.3 oz. (36.9 g) 
GRIT 325 (Coarse), 750 (Medium) 
SHEATH Black Vinyl 

BOX: MODEL# 97076-B, CATALOG# 6241 
CLAM: MODEL # 97076-C, CATALOG # 6242 

SHARPENING 
AREA 6" x 2" (15.2 cm x 5.1 cm) 
MATERIAL I OO'lo Diamond coated surface 
SIZE 7 518" ( 19.3 cm) x 4 518" ( 11.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.6 oz. ( 130.4 g) 
GRIT 750 (Medium), single side 

BOX: MD DEL# 97078-B, CATALOG# 6245 
CLAM: MODEL # 97078·C, CATALOG # 6246 

SHAAPENINli 
AREA 6" x 2" ( 15.2 cm x 5.1 cm) 
MATERIAL I ()()01, Diamond coated surface 
SIZE 7 518" (19.3 cm) x 4 s.s· (11.7 cm) overall 
WEIGHT 4.6 oz. ( 130.4 g) 
GRIT 325 (Coarse), single side 

BOX: MODEL # 97Dn-a. CATALOG # 6243 
CLAM: MODEL # 97Dn-c, CATALOG # &244 

MATERIAL I 00°/o crushed Quartz crystals-
Novaculi1e, fine 800 grit 

SIZE I 518" x 4 3/8" (4.2 cm x I I.I cm) 
GRIT 325 (Coarse), single side 
SHEATH Black nylon 

BOX: MODEL # 97083·8, CATALOG # &2&S 

FEATURES/ 
INFO Diamond sharpener in a retractable. pen style 

barrel. Tapered end for serrated blades. 
Fish hook groove. Flat side for straight blades. 
Pocket clip. Ponablc, versaiile 
and durable for field use. 

SIZE 5 1/8" (13.1 cm) closed 
GRIT 400 (Medium) 

BOX: MODEL # 97070·8, CATALOG # 58&7 
CLAM: MODEL # 9707D·C, CATALOG# 5858 
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We provide replacement sheaths for every model. Our sheaths come in heavy duty nylon or genuine leather, 
and some are offered in camo patterns. Listed is a general assortment, if you do not see your sheath here 
please contact us at 800-735-2825. 

MODEL# CATALOG# DESCRIPTION MATERIAL WEIGHT OTHER PRODUCTS THAT FIT 

0102-05-BG 1769 Buck Woodsman® Brown Leather 2.2 oz.(62 g) 

0102-05-BK 350 Buck Woodsman:® Black Leather 2 oz. (57 g) 

0103-05-BK 358 Skinner™ Block Leather 2.6 o~.(62 g) 

0105-05-BK 365 Poth finder® Black Leather 2.3 oz. (65g) 

0110-05-BK 383 Folding Hunter® Black Leather 2 oz. (57 g) 

0110-15-BKI 5987 Folding Hunter® Black Nylon 0.8 oz. (24 g) 

0112-05-BK 396 Ranger® Black Leather 1.6 oz. (45 g) 

0113-05-BK 3724 Ranger® Skinner Block Leather 2.2 oz.(62.6 g) 

0119-05-BG 1771 Special® Brown Leather 3.3 oz. (94 g) 

0119-05-BK 172 Special® Black Leather 2.9 oz. (82 g) 

0135-15-BK 3494 PakL1te® Caper Black Nylon 1.2 oz. (35 g) 

0140-15-BK 3495 PakLite® Skinner Black Nylon 1.8 07.. (50 g) 

0191-05-BR 2055 Buck Zipper® I Vanguard® Brown Leather 2.1 oz. (60 g) 103, 192, 691, 692 

0270-15-BK 5790 Alpha Dorado® Black Nylon 1.6 oz. (45 g) 

0271-05-BG 5777 Alpha Dorado® Burgundy Leather 2 oz. (56. 7 g) 

0276-05-BR 5349 Folding Alpha Hunter® Brown Leather 1.7 oz. ( 48 g) 110, I 12, 277, 278, 279, 450 

0276-15-BK 5317 Folding Alpha Hunter® Black Nylon 1.2 oz. (34 g) 110, 112, 277, 278, 279, 450 

0390-15-BK 5986 Omni Hunter® IOPT Black Nylon 1.8 oz. (50 g) 390,391 

0390-15-CM 3069 Omni Hunte!® I 0 PT RealTree Hardwoods 1.8 oz. (50 g) 390, 39 1 
Green HD® Camo Nylon 

0393-15-BK 3070 Omni Hunter® 12PT Black Nylon 2.5 oz. (70 g) 392, 393, 394 

0393-15-CM9 3264 Omni Hunter® 12PT Mossy Oak® Blaze™ 2.5 oz. (70 g) 392, 393, 394 
CamoNylon 

0393-15-CM 3071 Omni Hunter® I 2PT RcalTrcc Hardwoods 2.5 oz. (70 g) 392, 393, 394 
Green HD® Camo Nylon 

0395-15-BK 3067 Fldg Omni Hunter® IOPT Black Nylon 0. 7 oz. (20 g) 395, 396 

0395- I 5-CM9 3501 Fldg Omni Hunter® I OPT Mossy Oak® Blaze™ 0. 7 oz. (20 g) 395, 396 
CamoNylon 

0395-15-CM 3043 Fldg Omni Hunter® I OPT RealTrcc Hardwoods 0. 7 oz. (20 g) 395, 396 
Green HD® Camo Nylon 

0397-15-BK 3072 FldgOmni Hunter® 12PT Black Nylon I. I oz. (30 g) 397, 398. 399 

0397-15-CM 3073 Fldg Omni Hunte'® 12PT RealTree Hardwoods I.I OZ. (30 g) 397, 398. 399 
Green HD® Camo Nylon 

0490-15-BK 3503 ErgoHunter® Waterfowlcr™ Black Nylon 1.8 oz. (51 g) 490, 492 

0492-05-BG 3504 ErgoHunter® Waterfowler™ Burgundy Leather 2 oz. (57 g) 490, 492 

0495-15-BK 3505 ErgoHunter® Black Nylon 1.8 oz. (50 g) 

0498-05-BG 3265 Ergo Hunter® Burgundy Leather 4 oz. (I 13.4 g) 495, 497 

0499-15-BK 3507 PokLire® Guthook Black Nylon 0.7 oz. (20 g) 

0501--05-BK 240 Squire™ Black Leather I oz. (28 g} 

0595-15-BK 3488 Folding ErgoHuntcr® Black Nylon 0.8 oz. (25 g) 

0597-15-BK 3489 Folding ErgoHunter® Black Nylon 0.8 oz. (25 g} 

0598-05-BG 3490 Folding ErgoHunter® Burgundy Leather 2 oz. (56. 7 g) 

0673-15-BK 3509 BuckLite MAX®, Small Black Nylon 1.2 oz. (35 g) 

0679-15-BK 3510 BuckLite MAX®, Large Black Nylon 1.4 oz. (40 g) 

0691-15-BK 2101 Bue~ Zipper® I Vanguard® Black Nylon l.6oz. (45 g) 103, 192, 692 

0860-20-BK I 3317 Buck/Hansook Ultralite Molded Nylon 0.6oz. ( 16.5 g} 

All sheaths are Imported unless otherwise identified. 

Please visit WWW.BUCKKNIVES.COM tor more Information. 



Get quality Buck branded apparel! We have an array of items to please our loyal Buck customers. Our hats are 
comfortable and feature popular styles such as the distressed look and various camo patterns. Stylish clothing is 
offered in many sizes and colors, making it convenient for customers to pick something that suites them. 

nRINKlf ARE 

ADULT HAT 

CDLDR RealTree• APN camo. 
one size fits most 

MODEL # 89068, CATALOG # 6372 

ADULT BEANIE 

COLOR Mossy Oak" Break-Up, 
Q3 Quick-wick 
breathable material, 
one size 61s mos1 

MODEL # 89067, CATALOG # &371 

ADULT HAT 

CDLDR Distressed Khaki, 
one size fits most 

MODEL # 89060, CATALOG# 3712 

LADIES HAT 

COLOR RealTrce Hardwoods HD* Pink, 
one size fits mos1 

MODEL # 89059, CATALOG # 3&n 

Campfire Mug, B lue 

MODEL # 95052, CATALOG # &376 

Water Bottle, Aluminum, 17 oz. 

MODEL # 95055, CATALOG # &292 

ADULT HAT 

COLOR Worn Style Bumi Orange, 
one size fits mos1 

MODEL # 89053, CATALOG # &!115 

ADULT HAT 

COLOR RealTree Max-4• Camo. 
one size fits mos1 

MD DEL# 89052, CATALOG # 6!114 

ADULT HAT 

COLOR Mossy Oak9 Blaze"' 
Orange camo, 

one size fits most 

MODEL # 89054, CATALOG# 6!116 

LADIES CADET HAT 

COLOR Storm Gray, 

one size fits most 

MODEL # 89071, CATALOG # 6375 

Coffee Mug, Black 

MODEL# 95054, CATALOG # &378 

Travel M ug, Black/Blue. 16 oz. 

MODEL # 95053, CATALOG # 6m 
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MEN'S PULLOVER HOODED SWEATSHIRT 

MATERIAL Dark Heather Gray, 80/20 Cotton/Poly blend 

SMALL MODEL# 13019-SML, CATALOG# 6340 
MEDIUM MODEL# 13019-MED, CATALOG# 6341 
LARGE MD DEL# 13019-LRG, CATALOG# 6342 
X·LARGE MODEL# 13019·XLG, CATALOG# 6343 
XX-LARGE MODEL# 13019-XXL, CATALOG# 6344 

LDNG·SLEEVE T·SHIRT 

MATERIAL Stonewash Blue, 100% Cotton 

SMALL 
MEDIUM 
LARGE 
X-LARGE 

MODEL # 13022- SML, CATALOG# 6356 
MODEL # 13022-MED, CATALOG# 6357 
MODEL# 13022-LRG, CATALOG# 6358 
MODEL # 13022-XLG, CATALOG # 6359 

XX·LARGE MODEL # 13022-XXL, CATALOG# 6360 

VDUTH T-SHIRT 

MATERIAL Chocolate Brown, 100% Cotton 

SMALL 
MEDIUM 
LARGE 
X-LARGE 

MD DEL# 13024·SML, CATALOG# 6366 
MODEL# 13024-MED, CATALOG# 6367 
MODEL# 13024-LRG, CATALOG # 6368 
MODEL # 13024-XLG, CATALOG# 6369 

XX·LARGE MODEL # 13024-XXL, CATALOG # 6370 

MEN'S ZIP-UP VEST 

MATERIAL Gray, I 00% Polyester 

SMALL MODEL# 13021- SML, CATALOG# 6351 
MEDIUM MODEL# 13021-MEO, CATALOG# 6352 
LARGE MD DEL# 13021-LRG, CATALOG# 6353 
X·LARGE MODEL# 13021-XLG, CATALOG# 6354 

XX-LARGE MODEL# 13021-XXL, CATALOG# 6355 

WOMEN'S LDNG·SLEEVE T- SHIRT 

MATERIAL Chocolate Brown/White, 100"/o Cotton 

SMALL MODEL # 13020-SML, CATALOG # 6345 
MEDIUM MODEL # 13020-MED, CATALOG# 6346 
LARGE MODEL# 1302D· LRG, CATALOG# 6347 
X·LARGE MODEL# 13020-XLG, CATALOG# 6348 
XX-LARGE MODEL# 13020-XXL, CATALOG # 6349 

WOMEN'S HALF· ZIP HODD IE 

MATERIAL Green/Gray, I 00% Polyester 

Birdseye Knit Jacquard 

SMALL MODEL# 13023-SML, CATALOG# 6361 
MEDIUM MODEL# 13023·MED, CATALOG# 6362 
LARGE MODEL# 13023-LRG, CATALOG# 6363 
X·LARGE MODEL# 13023-XLG, CATALOG# 6364 
XX-LARGE MODEL# 13023-XXL, CATALOG# 6365 

MEN'S T-SHIRT 

MATERIAL Heather Gray, 60/40 Corton/Poly blend 

SMALL MODEL # 13014-SML, CATALOG# 6917 
MEDIUM MODEL# 13014-MED, CATALOG# 6918 
LARGE MODEL# 13014-LRG, CATALOG# 6919 
X·LARGE MODEL# 13014-XLG, CATALOG # 6920 
XX-LARGE MODEL # 13014-XXL, CATALOG # 6921 

YOU'l'll HA.'fS 

YOUTH HAT 

COLOR Distressed Texas Orange, 
youth, one s ize fits most 

MODEL# 89070, CATALOG# 6374 

YOUTH HAT 

COLOR Distressed Navy Blue, 

youth, one size fits most 

MODEL# 89069, CATALOG # 6373 



These beautifu l mahogany displays are the perfect way to showcase Buck knives. Offered in three styles- a rotating floor display, 
rotating counter display and a stationary counter display, there is one sized right for your store. Each display contains plenty of extra 

storage space and single knife stands are included for your knives. Contact us at 800-735-2825 for buying program information. 

Rotating Floor Display 
Mahogany stained solid wood. Acrylic doors, windows and shelving. 
Plastic knife stands included. Top ponion rotates. Display holds 20-25 
knives. Display has a storage companment (knives not included). 

SIZE 1.6' (wide) x 1.8' (deep) x 5.3' (high) 
48.8 cm (wide) x 54.9 cm (deep) x 161.5 cm (high) 

MD DEL # 21D40, CATALOG # 3688 

Rotating Countertop Display 
Mahogany stained solid wood. Acrylic doors. "indows and shelving. 
Plastic knife stands included. Top ponion rotates. Display bolds 20..25 
knives. Display has a storage companmem (knives not included). 

SIZE 1.5' (wide) x 1.7' (deep) x3.3' (high) 
45.7 cm (wide) x 51.8 cm (deep) x I 00.6 cm (high) 

MD DEL # 21042, CATALOG# 3690 

Stationary Countertop Display 
Mahogany stained solid wood. Acrylic doors, windows and shelving. 
Plastic knife stands included. Display holds 20..25 knives. 
Display has a storage compartment (knives not included). 

SIZE 1.5' (wide) x 1.3' (deep) x 2.6' (high) 
45. 7 cm (wide) x 39.6 cm (deep) x 79.2 cm (high) 

MODEL # 21041, CATALDG # 3689 

S tation ary 
Countertop 

DI spl a y 

Rot a ting 
Countert op 

Dis pl a y 

Rotati ng 
Floor 

Dl1 pl1y 
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nuc;K KNIVES PRO S'l'AFF 
Buck has carefully assembled a Pro Staff consisting of several well respected outdoors­
rnen and women throughout the United States. Whdher it is in hunting, fishing ~r ~_prvival, 
these men and women use Buck knivei ott their excursions as a testament to t~quality of 
Buck's product. They rely on their Buek knives for their livelihood and would 11ot endorse 
Buck product if they couldn't depend on these knives. Valuable feedback from these Pro 
Staffers enables Buck to continue to bring the most innowtiv~ products to market. 

(~11111) & MAilSIIA SC~Ill~AllEll 
OUTFITTERS, GUIDES, TELEVISION HOSTS 6 OUTDOOR WRITERS 

A bout Cltad Schearer: 
• World Champion Elk Caller and 2 time Eastern US Elk Calling Champion 
• Hosts Shoot Straight TV show, 2008-Current 
•Television Show on Sportsman Channel, Fox Sports South and CBS Montana 
• Licensed Montana Professional Outfiner & Guide 
•Hosts International Sportsmen's Expositions Best of the West Elk Calling Competitions (2002-prescnt) 
• Freelance Writer - his articles and photographs have been featured in several magazines 

including Outdoor life, American Hunter, American Rifleman, Field & Stream 
• Fonner Editor ofBlackpowder Guns and Hunting Magazine 
· Director of Media Relations for CVA Muzzleloaders and 13PI Products 
• Sponsored by many of the hunting industries leading manufacturers 

....... ,._ 
ii/I ff U U-_ • Has conducted over 700 hunting and fishing seminars across the United S1a1es 

and has hunted and fished extensively around the world. 

Testimo11ial: 51RAllill1 
I received my first Brick Knife as a Christmas preJe/11 wlten I was 11 years old. It W/ TH CHI AD SCHE.A R£R 
was a model 102 WoodsmaTL I was so ~cited whe11 I ope11ed tlte package. Over tlte I • 11 
years I l1ave had tire chance to guide and hum all over tire world and ltave used a 
variety of gear, but Buck ltas ALWA YS been my knife ofclwice. I know I can rely www.slrootstraig lrrtv.com 
011 my Buck to stay sharp whetlter I am dressing, ski1111i11g or capillg u11 animal. I 
have passed this tradition dow1110 my boys, a11d tltey love getting Buck knives. 
- Chad Schearer 

A bout Marsha Schearer: 
• Co-Host Shoot Straight with Chad Schearer 
• Licensed Montana Professional Guide 
• Outdoor Writer & Photographer 
• Na1ional Seminar Speaker 

Testimon ial: 
Growing up in Tennessee I spe111 a lot oftimefislting. When I started ltrmting my first 
knife was a Buck. As I started g11iding in Mo11ta11a I really leamed tire importance of 
carryi11g a sharp knife. Buck ltelps me keep my edge irr the outdoors. Wir en I first saw 
Buck's Foldi11g ErgoHunter / was in love. Tire lta11dlefits a woma11's hand better tltu11 
any otlter knife I ltave ever 11sed. I don 't tltink you ca11 ever ltal'e e11ouglr Buck knives. 
- Marsha Schearer 

http://www.shootstraighttv.com


11111 .. EY & C•.C). llEA'l1ll 
HOSTS, FAMILY TRADITIONS WITH HALEY HEATHm 

Born to famihes of hunters, G.O. and Haley Hcath·s love with bunting stancd at early ages. Today, they are the 
proud parents of two young children and travel the globe to hunt all types of game. Haley was the first woman to 
ever receive "Viewer Favorite Perwnality" at the 2008 Sportsman Awards. In 2006, she competed for ESPN's 
Ultimate Outdoorsman Search, coming in 2nd only due to her pregnancy. G.O. and Haley have always tried to 
share their knowledge and passion for outdoors and hunting with others. In fact this was the reason behind their 
TV show, Family Traditions with Haley Heath~. available exclusively on The Sponsman Channel, which 
premiered in 2008. With Haley's fun. yet hard core style of bunting and G.O.'s determined and hilarious 
personality the show has quickly risen to the top. 

In 2009. Holey was appointed as the Ambassador for The Sportsman Channel's Hunt.Fish.feed.SM, the channel's 
initiative to feed needy families during economic crisis. As an Ambassador, Haley works closely with the program 
to serve as a spokesperson and provide guidance. Recognized for their passion and conservation, in magazines 
and newspapers like: AJC, Wall Street Joumal and USA Today, G.0. and I laley plan to tum a sport which once 
was viewed as a privilege for the elite into an activity which every member of the family can enjoy. 

Testimonial: 
We carry Buck Knives around tire world witlr us, in all e11viro11-
ments a11d climates. We trust our Buck K11ives to get tire job 
do11e, wl1etl1er it is used for cleani11g and capi11g 011 animal, 
cutting down trees, or in tile bad cases of self protection. "'" 
know it will never let us down. Carrying a Buck on our hip 
wlren /r eading in tire woods lras become a Jamil)' fraditio11 tlrat 
will be passed doK'n for generations to come in our Jamil)' 

- Haley & G.O. H eatlr 

CsllEfs DEIS'l,Ell 
HOST AND PRODUCER, SEASONS ON THE FLY 
Greg Heister is the host and producer of "Seasons On The Fly". An Emmy Award winning program that will soon begin 
its 3rd season on Versus. This season will include many exciting catches in great locations ! Heister is also a play-by-play 
announcer calling college football and basketball games for FSN, ESPN and CBS College Sports. A fl y-fishennan since 
his youth, he is combining his bener than 20 year television career with his of love of fly-fishing to produce this award 
winning program. Go to seasonsonthefl y.com to learn more. 

Testimonial: 
"l come from afanrily wlro Jras made tlreir living in tire knife business, so I believe I k11ow a good knife. Buck 
knives are unsurpassed in quality and touglrness us they have been for m•er a ce11tury. You'll NEVERfi11d me on 
tire river H>ilhout tire X-tract Multi-tool /rooked to my /rip. lflitlr tire pliers a11d tire knife, tlris tool is a must for 
every a11gler. I also 101,e lire Stockman series. Small e11ouglr for yo11r pocket but slrarp enouglr to cul s lroe /eatlrer. 
111/act, its 110/ ofle11 you 'lljind me wit/rout a Buck Knife! Tirey are a must for an outdoorsman. 

Greg Hei~·ter - Host and Producer of 
"Seaso11s On The Fly" 

www.seaso11sonthejfy.co111 
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PRO ANGLER 

Professional bass fisherman Bill Lowen currently resides in Indiana with his wife Jennifer and their 
daughter evaeh. Before fishing full time, Bill was a flooring contractor who enjoyed fishing, duck hunting 
and hunting white tail deer. He has been fi shing full time for 7 years now, and has enjoyed notable success. 
Buck Knives is proud to sponsor Bill as his success grows in the world of professional fi shing. 

Final 2011 Bassmaster Ranking - 34th 

Career Highlights: 
Career Tournament Winnings: S553,618 
• 2009 Bassmaster Elite Series 60lh in point standings 
• 2008 Bassmaster Elite Series 11 lh in point srnndings 
• 2007 Bassrnaster Elite Series 50th in point standings 

Hobbies: Hunting waterfowl, 
deer, rurkey & dove 

Testimonial: 

With great products and strong family traditions, 

• 2006 Bassmaster Elite Series 26th in point standings 
• 4 career top-5 BASS finishes, 6 career top· I 0 finishes 
• 34 top-50 BASS finishes 
• 2007, 2009, 20 11 & 2012 Bnssmaster Classic qualifier 

Buck Knives is tire one that keeps me in tire woods and on tire 
water. To me, Buck is more than just a knife, it's a way of life. 

Bill Lowen - Pro Angler 

www.BillLowen.com 

MAllK J)1l.VIS 
HOST, BIG WATER ADVENTURES 

Mark Davis is a 43-year-old South Carolina boy with a career in fishing and a passion for the woods . He has 
20 years experience in the fishing industry from retail, wholesale and manufacturing levels, and has been a 
I 00 Ton Master captain for over a decade. He currently hosts Penn's Big Water Adventures and enjoys his 
time out on the set, wh ich is whatever ocean he happens to be in at the time. He's into his Sth season of this 
show and has had much success with it, along with winning the following awards: 

• 2008 Golden Moose Award Winner for Best Saltwater Fishing Show on The Outdoor Channel 
• 2008 Winner of two silver Telly Awards (Travel and Tourism and a tu re and Wildlife) 
• 2009 Golden Moose Nominee for Best Fishing Show on The Outdoor Channel 
• 20 IO Golden Moose Award Winner for Best Fishing Show on The Outdoor Channel 
• 20 I 0 Silver Telly Award Winner (Sports) 

Testimonial: 
I've been a BUCK man silrce my Grandfather gave me my veryjirstfoldi111r pocket k11ife wlre11 I was probably way too 
young ro /ra ve ir. Tir e 110 Folding H11111er followed me all fir e way tlrrouglr college. Tlrouglr rlre k11ife was eventually losr, 
rlre memories of my advenrures witlr my BUCK will remaill wiflr me forever. I sklmred my first rabbir, squirrel, and deer 
(i11 tlrar order) ... wirlr it a11d lra1•e always unco1isciously reaclred illto my pocket wlrenever I or a11yo11e else 11eeded a blade. 
Whe11 my slrow Big Water Advellfures afforded me tire opportunity ro co1111ecl witlr Buck K11ives, I was 1101only1/1rilled 
lo be i11volvedperso11ally witlr BUCK, but also lo see that BUCK lras crossed i11to MY world ofjislri11gfor a living. Tire 
Silver Cru k Knife Series and X-rract litre of multi tools i11corporate BUCK's lege11dary 11fility,functi011, quality, arrd 
lifetime commitment to service tlrat made BUCK the compa11y it is 
today. When I 'm not fislrirrg andfilmirrg usirrg BUCK's ever 
exparrding line of jislritrg products, my closest frierrds 
krrow tlr111 hunting is my passion. It's wlrereyou 'll 
ford me o11 MY time, a11dyou'I/ always see BUCK 
on my/rip. " 

Mark Davis - Host, Big Waler Adventures 

www.outdoorclra1111e/.com/Shows/BigWoterAdve11t11res 
www.bigwateradvenlures.com 

http://www.Billl.owen.com
http://www.blgwareradventures.com


'JI"'" ALLIANCES & INDUS 'l'RY t•AR'fNEllS 

Buck Knives proudly supports these organizations and the people who share our dedication to both the preservation 
and enjoyment of America's wildlife resources, not only for ourselves but for all the generations to follow. 

NRA 
Fair Owe and ConseniatUm 

SINCE 1881 

AKn 
AMERICAN 
K N I FE&TOOL 

INSTITUTE 

llTEllHATIONAI. HUNmt EllUCAJ10ll ASSOCW10N 

IHEm 
Responsible Hunting 

Rocky Mountain 
Elk Foundation 

MUL'!Jo~EE=R= 
FOUNDATION 

The registered trademarks shown in this 2012 master catalog 
are used with the pennission of the respective O\vners. 

www.bouldercreekoutfltters.com 
208-486-6232 

~ 
DUCKS 

UNLIMITED 

(@ 

Sl:I 
FIRST FOR HUNTERS 

DELTA WATERFOWL 



lit' BUCK SALES REPRESEN'fA'flON MAP 

To help you take full advantage of all the new opportunities Buck Knives offers you for 2012, we have a team of experienced 
sales reps ready to work with you to develop retail solutions tai lored to fit your needs. Collectively, they bring you more than 
100 years of experience. To find your contact, here's a map showing our Head Sales reps and their territories. 

GOT A QUESTION? NEED TO CONTACT US? 

ICDBA 
INTERNATIONAL: 
303·832-5644 

As always, if you have any questions about products or other topics, please contact your local sales representative 
or call our dealer hotline at (800)735-2825. Please direct consumer inquires to (800)326-2825 or (208)262-0500. 
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@2011 Buck Knives. Inc. No part of this catalog may be used or reproduced in any form. for any purpose without the express written consent of Buck Knives. Inc. 
Certain utility end design patents Issued to Buck Knives are noted, however. Buck Knives holds additional patents pending, design and utility patents both domestic 
and foreign on products In this catalog. All tredemarkS indicated are owned and/or registered by Buck Knives, Inc. except as follows: Sandvik Is a registered 
trademark of Sandvik Intellectual Property AB limited Co.; Alcryn and Teflon are registered trademarks of Ou Pont de Nemours & Co.: Painted Pony is a registered 
trademark of Michael Prater & Co.: Boone & Crockett ls a registered trademark of Boone & Crockett Club Corp.: Oymondwood is a registered trademark of Rutland 
Plywood Corp.: Santoprene is a registered trademark of Exxon Mobil Corp,. Dynaflex is a registered trademark of Polyone Corp.; Paperstone is a registered trademark 
of Paneltech International LLC; Kraton Is a registered trademark of Kraton Polymers US LLC Corp: Mlcarta is a registered trademark at Industrial Lamlnates/ N.orplex, 
Inc.; TOPS ls a registered trademark of G.M.I. Manufacturing, Inc.: Zirblast Is a registered trademark of Soclete Europeennee Des Prodults Refractaires Corp.; 
Realtree/Realtree Max-4/Realtree Hardwoods HO/Realtree Hardwoods Green HO are registered trademarks of Jordan Outdoor Enterprises. Ltd.; Mossy Oak and 
Breakup are registered trademarks of Haas Outdoors. Inc.; Blaze/Blaze Pink are trademarks of Haas Outdoors, Inc.; Family Traditions with Haley Heath Is a registered 
trademark of P·H Outdoots: FlipStlk and JewelStlk are registered trademarks of Hewlett Manufacturing. 

Knife laws and regulations can vary significantly from locatlon to location. As such, certain styles. sizes and blades may not be permitted in certain locations and 
areas. Buck Knives produces many different types of knives for a wide variety of legitimate everyday uses. However, due to the complex and ever changing nature 
or knife laws and regulations, It Is not possible for Buck Knives to be aware of specific prohibitions in areas where Its knives may be purchased. carried or used. It is 
the responsibility of the buyer/user to Investigate, understand and comply with any and all laws and regulations that may apply to his or her area. The buyer/user is 
solely responsible for any claims arising from a violation of these laws or regulations or any unintended use or misuse of the producL 



Hoyt Buck, a young 
apprentice blacksmith, 
made the first Buck knife 
in Leavenwonh. Kansas, 
after he had found a way 
to temper the steel In old 
worn-out files to make 
good knife blades that 
would hold an edge. 

1961 
Two major steps forward: the firm 
was Incorporated as Buck Knives. 
Inc., complete with a new 3,200 sq. 
tt plant: and they began to use blade 
forgings from a firm in Los Angeles 
instead of making all of their blades 
from files, as they had since 1902. 

1985 
The BuckMaster, a big 
and rugged fixed-blade 
field knife hit the market. 
With the Rambo craze, 
It became an instant 
best-seller. 

1941 
Hoyt, a pastor In Mountain 
Home. Idaho. began making 
knives In the basement of 
his church In suppon of 
America's war effort after 
Pearl Harbor. 

1964 
The most important turning 
paint in Buck history came with 
the introduction of thelr110 
Folding Hunter, a knife that truly 
revolutionized the Industry and 
established Buck as the Innova­
tive leader In the field. It quickly 

became a best seller, and is still 
Buck's No. 1 knife. 

1945 
Hoyt moved to San Diego to live with his 
son Al, and set up a small knife f'actory tn 
the backyard, known as H H. Buck & Son; 
Al later agreed to join his father tn a knife 
making company. then known as the Buck 
Knife Co .• with much of their business 
done by mail order. 

1969 
The legendary Kallnga was 
introduced. It became Al 
Buck's favorite knife, so much 
so. he named his boat after It. 

1994 
Buck introduced the famous MS Bayonet. designed specifically for 
the Army. but also for general field use. Also, they established their 
joint venture with David Yellowhorse and produced the first In a long 
serf es of masterfully designed knives with a Navajo story behind 
each one. 

Buck won "Knife of 
the Year" with the 
first Crosslocks 

200!i 
Manufacturing plant 
moved to Post Falls, ID 

2009 
Buck announced their American 
Commitment. as they work to 
minimize any outsourcing of 
knife manufacturing. Great new 
products lntmduced, Including the 
ErgoHunter Serles, the Vantages 
and the Paradigm. 

2010 
New collaboration with 
TOPS Knives 095 TO PSS/ 
Buck CSAR-T tactical knife. 
which won ' Best of the 
Best• by Fi11/d and Stream 
Magazine 

19501s 
After Hoyt's death 
in 1949, Al kept the 
company going, and added 
to Its reputation as makers 
of fine quality knives. 

1980 
Moved Into their new 200,000 sq. ft. plant 
in another El Cajon site, and Buck's growth 
was rapid from that point. with many new 
products being developed. 

1997 
Buck won 
"Knife of the 
Year" again 
with the ,,..,,., I 

2011 

2002 
Year-long celebration of 
100th anniversary; Alpha 
Hunter Serles introduced. 

Major introductions Included the Pakllte 
Field Master, the new Lux framelock series. 
and the collaborative survival knife with the 
late Ran Hood, the Buck/Hood Hoodlum. 
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